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Dale 

Information of Joan Dale, who was a soldier in the 

^evolutionary War, and some of his descendants and 

allied families. 

These notes were feathered here and there over the last 

20 years, and I dedicate these notes to the memory of my 

father,^illiam Leonard Bale and to the memory of my 

Mother, Olive Viola Strait Dale. 

Ellen pale Sandlin. 
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— Pale 

There are several items repeated in these notes , but I have 

gathered this information from many people and places and 

thought it best to put it all in this information. 

and I hope these notes will be of some help to people who 

are interested in getting records of their Dale ancestors. 

Ellen Dale p and1in. 
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General Sam Dale 

South Central^ notes , January 1969. 

Historic South. 

General Sam Dale. 
On October 13, 1968, a long- sought memorial was dedicated 

to one of the South's great frontier heroes, General ©am Dale, 

at Daleville , Mississippi. 

Sam Dale ( 1772- 1841) was a federal Scout, Trail Blazer, Indian 

Fighter,Legislator and Wagon Train Leader. 

His exploits included an eight - day, 700-milea horseback ride 
through hostile territory to carry War Beioartment dispatches 

to Andrew Jackson at the Battle of New Orleans, and a canoe 

fight on an Alabama river in which he killed nine Indians, One 

by one. 

He was the only white man to witness one of Chief Tecumseh's 

war talks, and was elected to the Alabama Legislature 

several times. 

When General Dale died in 1841, a stately Choctaw Chief stood 

at the site of the present Memorial and said" Big Sam you 

Sleep Here, but your Spirit is a Brave and a Warrior In The 

Hunting Grounds Of The Sky". 
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-Dale 

This narrative starts with John Dale who was born in 1763. 

He was reared in Virginia, and was a soldier from Fauouier Co. 

Va. during the Revolutionary war. 

His Pension Application is found on pages 7- 8-9. 

The names of his parents are unknown, but the legend is- that 

Dales lived in Ireland, Scotland and Wales and some Dales lived 

in England before coming to America. 

They settled in Virginia. 

John Dale fought in the Rev. War and was in the Va, line. 

He died 26 August in 1833. 

He was married twice, Name of his first wife is unknown but John 

Dale and his first wife had two sons (1) Daniel, {2) John H. Dale 

and three daughters, (1) Jane, (2) Lucinda ,and(3) Frances ,called 

Franky. 

John Dale married 2nd. Lucy Britt 25 Feb. 1813 at a place called 

Step Hill in the Woods in Jackson Co. Tenn. 

John Dale and LucyBritt Dale had one son , Julian and two daughters 

(1) Eliza and (2) Polly Malinda. 

Children of John Dale and his unknown first wife, were (l)Daniel 

a son born between the first of January and 14 wune 1793. He 

, probably was born in Clark Co. Ky. and died in St, Clair Co. Mo. 

after June 1855. 

2)Jane -̂ ale a Baughter , B D married Pleasant White 
H 

(3) John Dale, a son , born between 1800 and. 1810, married 

Margaret . He was killed by lightning on Aug.2nd. 1847 

near Sparta , White Co. Tenn. Margaret £ale , wife of 

John H. Dale , born 1813 , Died between 26 July 1850 and 

March 1852. then the three younger children were bound out. 

(4) Lucinda,a daughter, B D. Married Thomas lewis. 

Their children were-(l)Clemintine,(2^William G.(3) James H. 

(4) Minerva, (5) Lucy Jane Lewis. 

-2- Frances ,a daughter, called"Cranky',' born 17 Dec. 1810. died 4th. 

of July 1848. Her husband then married Anderson , They had a 

daughter named Sophronia Mays*"Franky" married Benjamin Mays. 
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'Dale 

Page 1 of John Dale's Pension Application. 

Abstract of Pension Application of John rJaleror (Deeljf W. 725. 

Va. Service Widow Lucy Britt Dale. 

Revolutionary War, ?/hite Co. Tenn. Aug. 31 1832 S.S. 

Personally appeared, in Circuit Court, John Deel as he thinks he was 

called while in the Revolutionary War; A resident of said county • 

aged 69 years; Born aLh 1763 according to his family register at 

home; the,t he entered service Feb. 27 1779, in 6th. Reg. Va. 

Sta/be Troops, for 18 Months under Captain Wayles in Fauruier Co. 

Va. where he than resided; Marched to Alexandria Va. then on 

southward to Petersburg, where his company joined the brigade of 

General Scott, Colonel Abraham Blueford commanding, who shortly 

after was replaced by Captain Howard with 1st. Lieutenant Wilson 

of the Company. 

After sometime there ( Petersburg) they marched toward Charleston 

but got no farther than Lanews ? Ferry on the Santee and Charles

ton was taken. 

They were pursued to Y/axhaw Settlements on Hanging Rock Creek in 

Carolina, defeated and dispersed by the enemy 20 May 1780. 

He returned to Fauouier Co. Va. then went to Fredericksburg and 

joined Colonel Christian Febecker's Regiment snd served out 

his 18 months;: Received his discharge, which he lost many years 

ago. He was appointed Recruiting Sergeant by Col. Febecker until 

discharged in August 1780. 

He again enlisted as a militia man under Captain Valmntine "Payton 

of Prince William County and served 3 months; Marched to Williamsburg 

; thence to Mobin Hills on the James river; Retreated to Orange 

Co. Va. where Col. Elias Edmonds, a continental soldier joined 

their forces. They pursued the enemy to Old Jamestown, Had a skirmish 

as the enemy took to their boats. Major Armistead, one of their of far

cers was a Continental officer. 
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Page 2 of Pension Application. 

Were under command of General Lafayette snd General Wayne. 

Discharged at Richmond; and while there, the enemy advanced to 

Manchester, across the river, were fired upon by one of Captain 

Colemans brass field pieces and some men were killed. 

The enemy then marched down the river, set fire to some ware

houses and destroyed a large nuantity of tobacco. 

He enlisted and served three months as stibstitute for Michael 

Myers, of Fa.ruier Co. Va. under Captain William Frost, of 

Predersburg Va. under Genera,! Lafayette; 

His last term he served in lower part of Virginia. 

V/as drafted in Militia in ̂ rince William Co. va. where he was then 

residing; 

V/as marched to near Fredericksburg and returned into Fairfax 

and Prince vvilliam Counties. Engaged as a pioneer in opening 

roads for baggage wagons of General Washington., then marching 

to Yorktown to besiege Comwallis for abour one month; 

Had some written discharges, but pocket book was stolen. 

He lived in "V.u.uier and Prince William Counties during the war; 

being then a single man; Removed to Wilkes Co. Ga. 

After three years, returned to Virginia Bedford Co. 

In 1788 went'to Clark Co. Xy. After 19 years there, went to 

Jackson Co. Tenn. Remained there nearly five years then moved 

to White Co. Tenn. where he has resided ever since. 

Dale pension 

Character witnessesnamed— Captain John White, Turner Lance Esq. 

John Bryant Esc., Anthony Dibrell Esq., Colonel David A. 

Mitchell and Honora.ble Jacob C. Isaacks. Rev. Henry Benton 

Turner Lane and John Bryan testified as to his character. 

Anthony Fibre11, County Clerk, White Co. Tenn. 
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Page 3 Of Pension Application. 

27 1833, John Dale appears before Circuit Court to 

amend, his declaration, saying that while in Va. Troops he was a y)o±r 

appointed Sergeant under Colonel Blueford and acted as such until 

he became sick and taken to a hospital; 

Later again appointed by Colonel Febecker as recruiting agent, T"es 

three months as Sergeant under Colonel ^ayton in the militia, 

His total service was 13 months. 

White Co.Tenn. ) Appeared in Court, Lucy Dale, a resident, March 

7 1853, asking for a Pension act of 1 Feb. 1853 as a widow of 

John Dale, a private Placed on pension roll, July 26, 1853. 

They were married in Jackson Co. Tenn. Feb. 25 1813* Maiden norne 

was Lucy Eritt. 

Edmond Cunningham and John Simpson, state they had known them 

40 years. 

Jackson Co. Tenn.) At dwelling of Joseph Hawkins pso, a 

Feb. 1853 ) controversy having arisen,in Circuit Court, 

a witness in behalf of Plaintiffs, Daniel Dale and Pleasant 

White and Jane ,his wife, alias Lucy Dale and John De,le defend— 

ants; 

Joseph Hawkins aged about 70 years, became acrue„inted with John 

and Lucy Britt Dale about 1800, and performed their marriage 

ceremony in Feb. 1813. at their residence called " Step Hill in 

the woods" in Jackson Co. Tenn., the same day the license was 

issued, Feb. 25 1813. 

William L. -̂ ryan and. Terry Gillentine testify as to the deatho of 

John Dale. 

Letter addressed to L, x . Waldo, Commissioner of Pensions— 

from Sparta Tenn. July 22 1852, States, Lucy Dale was 2nd, 

wife of John Dale and after his death, his first children brought 

suit against his widow for what property John Pale left, 

alleging they were never married 

The Justice who married them has since died. 

Signed W. M. Moon, Sparta Tenn. 

Pension allowed Nashville Agency. $100 per annum. 

( Johr Dale Placed on Pension rolls 26 July 1833 ^ennPensior Rolls 

Us. Senate Documents. 1st Session of 23 Congress Hewas in &ine. 
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Dale 

Page 1 of will. 

- Copy of will of John Bale( Rev. War soldier). 

Records from W. P. A. transcriptions made from original records 

of White Co. Tenn. 

Transcriptions on file at Tenn. state Library , Nashville Tenn. 

Will of John Dale 

In the name of God amen. I, John "Hale of the county of White 

and of the state of Tenn.being weakiin body, but of sound and 

perfect mind and memory, do make and publish this, my last will 

and testament, in manner and form following(That is to sa.y) , 

First I give and bemeath unto my beloved wife, Lucy Dale the 

house and farm I now ocetipy, One bay mare, One womanssaddle,0ne 

bed and furniture, One cow and calf and £10 in cash, which 

she is to enjoy during her natural life or widowhood, as she is"oto 

be at the expense of raising and schooling of the two youngest 

daughters to wit; Julian ( son) , Eliza l daughter), and Polly 

Malinda ( daughter. Which said three children is to have all the 

household furniture after their Mother's death, or as they be

come of age. 

They are to have their proportional part of the said furniture. 

I also give unto the said Julian, one certain sorrel mare, three ye.-

year old filly with saddle and bridle, rated at $ 125.00. 
One cow and calf, two head of sheep, One sow and pigs at $15. 

and one third of the above land. 

I also give and beoueath unto my two youngest daughters, Elizaa 

and ^olly Malinda; Eliza is to have a certain sorrel mare with 

white legs, three years old, bridle and saddle rated at $ 125. 
One cow and calf, two head of sheep, one sow and Pigs S 15. 

and one third of the aforesaid land. 

I give nnd bemeath unto Polly, one black filly, saddle and bridle 

rated at $ 125.00, one cow and calf, two head of sheep,one sow and 

pigs^ 15. and onethird of the aforesaid land, and in case any 
of the a.bove children should die withotit leavinga lawful heir, 

then and in that case, the said property is to revert back to the 

balance of the heirs to be eoually divided. 
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page 2 of will. 

I also give and beeueath to Thomas Service ( sic. Mis -read for 

Lewis . See later beruest this will. K. W. E.) 

42-ir acres of land where he now lives, I 10. per acre for which 

he had a deed for the same, also onerhorse , bridle and saddle 

at I 150.00, One bed and furniture rated at 120. One chest and 

wheel $ 9. One chair -131. One set of plates, spoons and pitcher 

|2. Cow and calf $10. One 2 year old heifer 16, and one sheep 
in 

$ 1.25, which property he received and has been full possession 
of the same and converted to his own use. 

I also give unto Benjamin! Mays, one mare, saddle and bridle 

I 100. 00. One bed and furniture I 20. One cow and yearling 112. 

One trunk I 5. One crock and a sfct of spoons $ 1.12-|- and one 

big wheel- $3. Two horses and one yoke oxen rated $ 200.00 which 

property the said Mays ha.s previously received from me. 

I also give and beeueath unto my son , John Dale the tract of land 

he now lives on, situated in the North western corner of my claim 

in Hickory Valley and bounded agreeable to the lines made by 

Woodrow P. White, except on the southern boundary line, 

It is to run from the "post Oak corner, running across the said 

Southern ^boundary, a direct line to Doyle's line in a sink 

near the oil field, running thence around west Doyle's line to 

John White's, and with his line to the aforesaid marked lines, 

Rated at $ 250. 00. One horse ,saddle and bridle at S 95.00. 

One cow and calf rated I 15. One bed and coverlet $20. One sheep 

§F1»50,— $ 4. worth of hogs?,1 One chain I 31. which he has 

previously received and is in possession of the same.-

I also give and beeueath unto Pleasant White, one horse and saddle 
|95.. -Bed and furniture ^20. and one cow -410. One sheep $1.50. 

Four head of hogs <;>12. One tract of land Mitchell place $ 225.00. 

Household furniture and calico 15. Your receipt " fer" mill 
$ 600.00. Half the price of mill irons and one lick chain $7.50. 
which amount he has previously received. 

I also give and beeueath unto my son Daniel Dale "to" years 

receipts for the mill. One cow attract:':of land adjoining my farm 

*250.00. One mare saddle and bridle D100.00. One cow and calf 

110. One bed ŝ nd furniture $20. One sheep $1.50. 14 worth of hogs, 
and your part of the chain and mill irons $7.50. 



pale— P a g e 12* 

Page 3 @f the will. 
I also give and beaueath unto David Molly (sic) as per receipt 

$129.50. in property which amouhit he has received. 

I further give and devise to my four grand children,William J. 

Malley, the wife of Henry Piddles their heirs and assigns all the 

land I hold in Jackson Co. on the waters of Russell's mill seat, 

containing by estimation, 470 acres , more or less to hold to 

their heirs and assigns forever. 

I further give and devise to my son John Dale, his heirs and 

assigns, the following tract of land to wit; One hundred and thirty 

acres of land adjoining Joel Moonyhans land on Cumberland Mountain. 

Also one other tract on Cumberland Mountain on Rosse's road, 

known as the Sorrel's place containing 10 acres. One other tract 

of land on the brink of Cumberland Mountain above Jesse Dodson, 

south side of the main Caney Fork, containing 25 acres of land. 

Also one other tract of land near the Pine Mt. containing 50 acres 

known as the Sorrel's Place rated in all I 400.00. I also gove 

unto ham one bay horse a year old $50.00. One black cow and calf 

.110. One rifle gun 110. and the Gallaher tools Bkr.OO. 

I also give and devise to my son -in-law Benjamin Mayes and his 

heirs 120 acres of land on the south side of the Main Caney Fork. 

adjoining Dan Griffith Esc. rated at I 480.00. and one gray horse 

three years old 150.00. 

further give and beeueath to my son-in-law Thomas Lewis my 

horse" John" rated $ 229.00. also one motley cow and calf I 15. 

This amount is expressly understood to be for the benefit of said 

Lewis children.— 

I hereby retain for my own use and benefit, the house and land 

that I now occupy and one bed and furniture during my natural life.-

Revoking all former wills by me made. 

In witness whereof,I have here unto set my hand and seal, This 24 

day of August 1833,. John Dale (Seal). 

Test 

W. P. White, John White Jr. 

( Proved 14 October 18 33 by witnesses. 
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Copy of part of the court Decree in which William Leonard Dale 

and other Dale relatives were awarded some land which was owned 

by John Dale who was deceased. 

Final Decree. 

Thomas R. Dale et als Vs. H. D. Hill et als. 

( After skipping the first part of the decree which is imma

terial). 

Grant # 1332 to William A. Sorrell on the 30th. day of June 1829 

and fully described in said grant which is of record in the land 

office at Sparta Tenn. and fully described in the deed of William 

A. Sorrells to John Dale the 16 day of Aug. 1830, and registered 

in the register's office of White Co. Tenn.in Book K.- Page 155-

156., That complainants are entitled to recover said land of defV-d 

endants. It further appearing to the Court , that John H. Dale 

died many years ago, the owner in fee of said land and that 

complainants are his only heirs at law; and as such , are the 

owners of said land— The following " pornorations", that is to 

say, Thomas R. Dale is the owner of one third undivided inter

est in said land, that the complainants, W.L. Bale/,". F.K. Lemay, 

and Lizzie Lemay are the owners of an undivided one third interest 

in said land. That the complainants L.A. Dale, John Dale, Isabella 

Dale, Ida Lee Parish, lizzie Stephens and Marsha Ling,( The last 

may have been Livings(£r Givings) ). are the owners of an undivided 

one third interest in said land. 

Mary F. Mitchell, being duly sworn, according to law, declares 

that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a decree 

rendered by the chancery Court of White Co. Tenn. in the cause 

of Thomas R. Dale et als Vs H. D. Hill et als, and found in 

book L. page 279 of the minutes of the chancery Court of White 

Co. Tenn. Mary Mitchell. 

gworn and subscribed before me this 30 day of August 1954. 

William H. Mitchell; Notary Public, 

My commission expires 1 / 11. 58. 

A note from Mrs Mary F. Mitchell says- " You will notice that 

the name of Martha Livings in the Chancery Court is different from 

the name sent you earlier. The first name must have been an error 

made by the clerk, as so often happens, 
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Census Schedule 

U. J5 . Census White Co. Tenn.. 

Page 23, District # 1- 'Taken July 26, 18 50. 

House # 147- Family if 147. 

Margaret Dale- Age 37, born in Tenn. 

John H. Dale- age 17, born " ". 

William L. Dale, age 13 " 

James G. Dale age 10, " " ". 

Thomas R. Dale, age 8 " " ". 

Disa Dale, female, age 6, born in Tenn. 

Wesley M. Dale, age 3 " " 

Wo other Dale family in White Co. at that time. 

Ellen Dale Sandlin was daughter of William Leonard Dale and 

Olive Viola Strait Dale. 

William Leonard Pale was son of William Leonard Dale Sr. and 

Amanda Haston Greeley Dale. 

William Leonard Dale Sr. wa.s son of John H. Dale and Margaret 

Dale Margaret Dale was mentioned in: the above census. 

John H. Dale was killed by lightning 2nd. August 1847. 

Margaret Dale was born ca. 1813 . she died in 1852. 

Three of Margaret's children were bound out after Margaret's 

death. 

Page 316 Fin. Book 1848- on Tuesday morning 2nd. March 18 52 

Thomas Rufus Dale age 11 was bound unto Comelious Hickejr to 

sreve him after the manner of an apprentice until he attains the 

age of 21 years. Said Rickey agreeing to teach apprentice to read 

write and cipher through the single rule of three and at the ex-3:."" 

piration of his servitude, give him. a good horse, bridle ans 

saddle, worthP 75. and two suits of clothes, One on and one off. 

and for performance of his covenant entered into and acknowledged 

and approved. Bond in the sum of 1^00. 00 ,with Charles Meeks as 

his security. 

Monday 5th. April 1852, -̂ age 321 above book. This day Dicey Dale 

an orphan girl 9 years old, was bound, unto Bryce little , to serve 

him after the manner of an apprentice until she attains the age 

of 18 years. Said Little agreeing to give sa.id apprentice at the 

expiration of her servitude, a good cow and calf, one feather bed 

bedstead and furniture and. two suits of clothes, one on end one off 

Continued on next page 



^age 15. 

and teach her to read, write ,and cipher through the single rule 

of three, and the faithful performance of his covenant together 

with Anderson S . Rogers , entered into and acknowleged together 

and approved bond in the sum of $500.00. conditioned as the law rem 

reouires. 

Monday 5th. 1852. 'age 331 above book. 

This day , Wesley Martin Dale, an orphan boy, six years old, 

was bound unto John Bleasdele, to serve him after the manner of r r 

an a/pprentice, until he arrives at 21ryears of age. 

Said. Bleasdele agreeing to teach said apprentice to read , write 

and cipher through the single rule of three, and at the expir

ation of his servitude, give said apprentice a. good horse, saddle 

and bridle, worth I 75. Twenty five dollars in cash and two 

good suits of jean clothes.One on and one off. 

and for the faithful -nerformance of his covenant together with 

William R. Tucker, entered with and acknowledged and approved 

bond in the sum of f-500.00. 

Conditioned as the law renuires. 
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— Daniel pale— 

Daniel Sale, born between 1 st1).. of Jan. and 14 of June 1793. 

He wasson of John Dale (Rev. War Soldier) and his unknown wife . 

He was born in Clark Co. Ky. He lived in Jagkson Co. Tenn. and in 

White Co. Tenn. for several years, then moved to St. Clair Co. 

Missouri, and he died there sometime after 14 June 1855. 

Daniel Dale was a private in the company commanded by Captain 

Richard M. Rotten in the 4 th,Regiment of the Tenn. militia, 

commanded by Robert Steele in the war with the Creek Indians 

under the command of General And rev; Jackson. 

That he was drafted at White Co. Tenn. on or about the 25 of Jan. 

A. D. 1814, for the term of war, and continued in actual service 

in said war for the term of 3 months and 18 days and was honorably 

discharged at Feyetteville Tenn. on the 10 day of May A. P. 1814. 

as fully appears on his original discharge hereto annexed. 

He makes this declaration for the purpose of obtaining the Bounty I-

Land to which he may be entitled under the act granting bounty j'r-

landto certain officers and soldiers who have been engaged in the 

military service of the United States, that passed 28 Sep. 1850. 

and further•states that he has never received nor is he entitled 

{ as far as he knows) to tany militarybounty land under the act 

of Congress hereto fore passed. 

Daniel Pale. 

The foregoing information was sent to Ellen Sandlin by General 

Service Administration Archives and fiecord Service. 

Daniel Dale served in Captain Rotten1s Co . Filitia from 28,Jan. 

1814 until 10th. of May 1814. when Company disbanded. 

Aud itor 

Baniel Pale, Wt. 86775-55 War of 1812. 

State of Missouri, County of t;'t. Clair, Jan. st. 1851. Daniel 

Dale made a declaration for the purpose of obtaining the bounty 

lan̂ 1 to which he may be entitled under the "Act granting bounty 

land to certain officers and soldiers who has been engaged in the 
military service of the United States. 

Continued on page 17. 
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- — paniel pale— 

Honorable Discharge for Daniel Dale. 

" I certify that Daniel Dale, a. private in my Company of Militia 

has served on an expedition against the Creek Indians under the corns" 

mand of Major General Andrew Jackson, three months and 18 days 

and is honorably discharged; • Richard Rotton, Captain Reg. Robert 

Steele Captain of 4 th. Regiment Tenn. 

State of Missouri; County of St. Clair. On this 14 day of June j)GuD. 
d o b 

D. One thousandPand fifty five, personally appeared before me, a 

justice of the County Court within and for the County and State 

aforesaid, Daniel ""ale aged 62 years, a resident of St. Clair Co. 

in the state of Missouri, who being .duly sworn according to the law 

and declares that he is the identfct ̂Daniel Dale who was a private 

in the company commanded by Captain Richard M. Rotton in the 

Regiment of Tenn. Militia, commanded by Colonel Robert Steele in 

the war with the Creek Indians, for the term of three months and 

18 days and continued in actual service in. said war for 14 days; 

That he heretofore made application for bounty land under the 

Act Sep . 28 1850, and received a warrant no. 30762 for 40 acres 

which he has since legally disposed of and cannot now return. 

He makes thisddeclaration for the purpose of obtaining fh£ntaddit

ional Bounty of land to which he may be entitled under the Act 

approved the third of March 1855. He also declared that he has r,e 

never applied for nor received under this or a.nj act of Congress 

any bounty land warrant except the one above mentioned. 

Daniel Pale. — State of Missouri, County of St. Clair; 

I James ,/W. Beck, Clerk of the Chancery Court of c't. Clair Co. Mo. 

do certify that William J. Mayo whose name is subscribed to the 

foregoing Certificate of oath as Justice of the peace is and was at 

the time of signing, the same an acting Justice of the peace within 

and. for the Co.of St. Clair , afore said duly commissioned and aual-

ified as such and that his signature is genuine. 

In testimony whereof I. James W. Beck, clerk of the aforesaid have 

unto subscribed, my name and £ffixed the seal of our County Court. 

James W,. Beck, Clerk. Paniel Dale oldest son of John Pale 

(Rev. soldier) was in White Co . Tenn. 23 April 1819 and 29 Sep. 

1824- andlll Oct. 1825. Daniel Dale was between ages 30 and 40 in 

1830 census,. In 1.830 Paniel Pale is shown with 5 boys and 4 girls 

^n his household, whether his own or relatives. The above done at 
office in townof oseeola Strain Co. F c 7 .T«n. iRRi A. P 
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— Dale family Tree 

1. "Tien Dale,born 1 st.of August 1889, near Alpha Yell Co.Ark. 

(Daughter of William Leonard and Olive Viola c'trait Bale)married 

Roddy Forrest Sandlin 24 April 1910. by J. P. Leigh, near Alpha 

Yell Co. Ark.Roddy Forrest Sandlin, born 17 May 1883 at Ola Yell 

Co. Ark. He died Nov. 30 1947.-At St. Mary's Hospital in Russell-

ville , "°OPC Co. Ark. buried in Sandlin Cemetery at Ola Ark. He 

was son of James J.J. Sandlin and Esther Harper Sandlin. 

2 William Leonard Dale, born 30 June 1.863 at Sparta , White Co. 

-enn.married Olive Viola Strait 25 Dec. 1884 , near Alpha Yell Co. 

Ark. by Rev. Hill. TrWiUiam L. Pale died 15 Jan. 1918.His wife 

Olive Viola Strait Dale , born 15 Aug. 1868. Pied 7 Sep. 1954. 

Both were buried on the Pale farm n e a r Mt. George, Yell. Co .Ark. 

William L. Dale was aon of William Leonard and Amanda Greeley 

Haston. 

3 William Leonard Sr. born ca 1837 in White Co. ^enn. near Sparta. 

He was a soldier in the Civil war and was killed by bushwhachers. 

ba Feb.nl864f He was son of John H. and Margaret Pale. He 

married Amanda Greeley Haston 13 Marchll858. Amanda born cal839. 

DiedSl8716?sShe was grand daughter of David and Margrete Haston. 

David born 6 ray 1777 . He was from Va. gavidfes father was Ban-

ielrhHaston who came from Va,, to Tenn. locating in Van Buren Co. 

Margrete Roddy Haston born 28 Sep. 178 5 . she was fron N. C. 

Children of DJIvid and Margrete Roddy Haston on page 22. 

Children of William Leonard i'ale Sr. and Amanda Greeley 

Haston Pale on page 19 and 20. 
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This information from William peonard pale and. his niece lizzie 

lemay Elrod. and is- of the family of "arah MargaretDale Lemay 

sister of William L. Dale and. mother of Lizzie Etta Lemay Elrod. 

Sarah Margaret Dale Lemay , was called " Sally", was born Jan 19 

1861 in White Co. Tenn. M. Richard Lafayette Lemay in Tenn . 5 of 

July 1877. Died 16 Dec. 1893, Valley Springs , near Harrison Boone 

Co. Ark. She and 2 aons; 1, Charles H. Born 1883, Pied 9, Jan. 

1884. No. 2- Son not named, borm 3 Dec. 1893, Died. 5 Dec. 1893 

were buried in the Billie Smith cemetery near Olvey P. 0. near 

Valley Springs Boone Co. Ark. 

Richard Lafayette born 23 Oct, 1855 in Warren Co. Tenn. was son 

of Thomas ^leasant Lemay and Maynard. Richard L* Lemay's 

grandfather,Tom Rleasant Lemay came from France to America, married 

and had ason , Tom Pleasant Jr. Tom -leasant Lemay raised a large 

family by his 2nd wife 

Children of Richard Lafayette and Sarah Margaret Dale Lemay. 

1 Delia, born 10 July I878 . Died 27 Nov. 1958. in Texas, at Gaines 

- ville. Married Wilson Hensley who was born 23 Oct. 1871, son of 

M.D. and. Myra (Byrd) Hensley. Delia was born at Sparta White Co. Ten 

Delia an d Wilson had 2 daughters Olive and -bertha, whose dates are 

on another page. 

2 William Monroe Lemay, son of Richard Lafayette and Sarah Margaret 

Lemay.born 20 Aug. 1881 near Dardanelle Ark. M. Glenna. They hada& 

daughter who M. Sterling Dye. William M.Lemay was a Christian prea 

cher. lived in Dallas Texas, died buried in Hillcrest 

Mausoleum 

3 Charles H Lemay, son or" R. L. and Sarah Margaret Lemay,born 

May 1883. Olvey P.O. near Valley Springs Boone Co .Ark.Died°9 Jan. 

1884. 

4 Lizzie Etta , daughter born ' Sep. 1885 at Vallejr Springs 

Boone Co. Ark. Married Jesse Newton Elrod in Wise Co. Texas 3rd. 

of S*p. 1905. 

5 Son of Richard Lafayette and Sarah margaret Lemay. born 3rd .. pe 

Dec 1893. Died 5 th. of Dec. 1893. buried in S. E.corner of 

Billie Smith Cemetery in the Lemay Family lot. 
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sarah Margaret Bale,(daughter of William Leonard Dale Sr. and 

Amanda Greeley Haston Dale) attended Cumberland College in Tenn. 

and there is a book of happenings about the time of the Civil War 

, called " Fiddling in the Cumberlands" Sarah Margaret Dale, sister 

of Winiam Leonard '̂ale was raised by a family named Mathis after 

her Mother's death. R ichard Lafayette Lemay worked for Mathis. 

Children of Delia Lemay Hensley and Wilson Hensley. 

1 Olive Jewel Hensle^ daughter, born May 2 1896. Married Joe 

Christi Coursey 24 Aug. 1916. Joe Christi Coursey born 15 March 

1889, Died 4 of Nov. 1957. 

1 Joe C. Jr. born 8 Sep. 1917. 

2 James Wilson " Jack" born 17 Sep.1920. 

3 David Thayer Coursey , born 1 Oct. 1926. 

Joe C, Coursey ? r . and wife had 2 children; Joe C Cotirsey 1 1 1 

born 18 May 1939, and a daughter ,Barbara born 19 Feb. 1942. 

2 Bertha Wilson Hensley, Pau. of Delia and Wilson Hensley born 

11 March 1901 in Texas, M Clarence Harold Caughey 21 July 1923. 

He was born 11 April I897. Their children, 1 Kenneth Wilson born 

8 April 1925; 2 Charles Ponald ,son, born 1 Jan. 1929.; # Annie 

Hensley Caughey Pau. born 6 October 1934. 

Children of Jesse Newton and Lizzie fttta Lemay Elrod 

1 Garvin Monroe Elrod ,born 5 Sep 1908 , M, Tela !Tizabeth Seek 

9 Pec. 1928. She was born in 1913- 2 Gladys Rachel ,Pau. born 1 

March 1909. Died at San Bernito Texas 14 Nov. 1913. 3 joe Norton 

Elrod ,son, bom 19 March 1917 at San Penito Texas. M. Tarue 

Gipson 20 of Dec. They have a daughter named Jpv^ecc 

Lizzie Etta Lemay Elrod walked in her sleep, and Belle Dale,Dau. 

of John H.D&le( brother of William Leonard -r.) walked in her r lnn 

sleep. , once aers?sssa< rrrver. 

Children of William Leonard Dale sr; and Amanda Greeley Hasten 

Dale 

1 tfohn Henry Dale born ca 1859 in 'White Co. Tenn. He disappeared 

while living in Boone Co. Ark. 

" Sarah Margaret " Sally" Dale daughter , born 19 Jan. 1861, M. 

Richard Lafayette Lemay in Tenn. on the 5 Of July 1877. Died 16 

Dec. 1893 

William Leonard Dale, son , born 30 June 1863 in White Co. Tenn. 

Died 15 Jan. 1918 in Yell Co. A&fci: Married Olive Viola Strait 25 

De^. 1884 i n J e l l CO. -Ark. sShe wasDau;,,, ©f P^whaiiten enri!0~ki'%e 
Whatley S t r a i t . 
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— pale— 

Note. nrrith Co. ̂ enn. was parent Co. of White Co. pmith Co. was 

formed in 1799 :Jerent of ^mith ao wan Humner Co. which was 

formed in 1756. 

The records of the early counties a re in the State historical 

Commission, Raleigh F. C. 

Ttema sent to rtllen Sandlin by Mrs P. E. Mitchell, x".n. box 415 

Sparta Tenn. in 1954. 

1 A cony of a deed found in pook P. age c$ Paaister office 

White Co. "'enn. from David Yo Paniel to John. Pale 

2 a cony of a deed frorr John H. Pale to the children of lucinda 

Palelewis and Thomas Lewis 12 Oct. 1836. 

3 Sale of a slave by John EiP.pale. 

4 Death od John F. Pale 2nd . of August 184 7. 

5Renort of guardian of Eliza, and '̂ olly Malinda Dale Jan. °essions 

1836. 

Ordered that John Pale be allowed to er^ct a grist mill Minute 

Pook 1806- 11. Countv Court Records. ':age 222, Transactions on 

file at ^enn "tate library, Nashville ^ e n n . - Tuesday, Feb 15, 1810. 

Ordered by the Courtliat John Pale be allowed to erect and build 

a, grist mill on Cane Creek, ^he waters o" — •-?-'' of Caney r,ork. 

Ordered by Court that John Pale be allowed to keep a public ferry 

on main Caney !!'ork at ctorsing of said Fork. 

Manuel Crane , a distant cousin of William Leonard Pale lived at 

"pringdale Ark.— John Pale ( of Pev. war) died 24 Aug. 183? a,ge 70 

His will written 24 Aug. 1H33« He married Iucy Pritt. 25 Feb. 181.3. 

She was his second wife. "0 years later, all the children were 

living away from home. Censun 1820, Daniel Pale, son ô p John Pale 

( Rev. >/ar soldiery and his first wife) was between 26 and 40. 

Paniel Pale was b'atween ages 30 and 40 in 1830 census,. Daniel's 

wife was between 1.6 an/' 25. Paniel Dale ( oldest son of John Pale 

was in White Co. 20 Sep. 1.824 — 11 Oct 1825. 

Sophia Given was heir of Thomas Pale who married Elizabeth "vans 

in 1776. Sophia was sister of John T1. Pale. 

Pales were related to Wallaces and Mccoys. 
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David and Margrete Poddy Haston were grandparents of William 

Leonard. Pale Jr. 

The following is a copy of David Haston's Bible record as sent 

to Ellen Sandlin by Mrs B. K. Mitchell , Clerk of Sparta , White 

Co. Tenn. Court Records. David Haston Pible records 

David Hasten was borne lay the 6th 1777. 

Margrete Roddy was borne Sept.the 28 1785. 

The father and mother of the following children. 

Malinda Haston was borne Sent. 1, 1.81 ( Me.ybe was 1801) 

Polly Haston was borne< Jan. 22- 184 ( " " 1804) 

Willie B. Haston was borne,July 11,- 1P6.(" " 1806). 

Paniel Mc. Haston was borneDec. 25,-ll-8;- (fV2 " 1808). 

I sham B. Haston was borne in March the 14 1.811. 

Thomas C. Haston was borne Feb. 8 1813. 

Pavid M—? Haston was borne May the 9th. 1.815 

lousinda, L. Haston was borne in Sept. the 20 1817. 

Margrete Haston was borne the 25 of Oct. 1819. 

James W, Haston was borne the 24 Aug. 18 2].. 

Fancy Jane Haston was borneJune 28T 18 23. 

Isaac T. Haston was borne in March 28- 1827. 

William C. Haston was boimein I a r c h the 2nd . - on2ffonday 1829. 

~Jane~Haston was born on the 27 of April 18 29. Was married on 

the 3 day of Pec. 1847. 

Elisabeth Snarkman was horned on the 28 day of Seat, on Friday 

1828 and was married on the 29 day of Jan. 1846 . 

Isaac T. Hasten was homed on the 28 ap perch 1827. 

Isaac P. Ha.ston was married on the 29 d a j of Jan. 184 6. 

Charles Tho— ( faded) was bornel.8 nec 1849* 

~°eggy Ann Haston was borne^ the 15 of Pec. 1";50 A, P. 

Pavid lavander Haston was horned the 6 day of Sent. 1.852 A. P. 

Parteny Jane Haston was borne, the 6 day of Pec. 1855. 

William Tiaston was born the" 9th. day of February 18 57. 

Arminda, Schockley was bornd the 3 of May IB50. 

Isaac T. HastonJr. wa.s bornd the 3 of April 18 68. 

Artimas Haston was bornd J a n , 28, 1<C70. 

Emiline was born the 3rd. of June 1872 "( June the 3rd. day 1872 

William C7~EasTion~was born on the 15 6£pJa.r!uaj#ill847. 

Bartheny Haston was born on the 18 March 1848. 
Elisabeth Ha.ston prof est Religion Sent, the 9th day 18 66. 
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Isaac T Haston profest Religion Aug. 10 day 1867. 

Mary Manard was horned the 28 day of Aug. 1867. 

Manda Manard was born the 29 day of Aug. 18 69. 

William C. Haston was horned on the 18 of Jan. 1847. 

Bartheny naston was borne the 18 March I848. 

Eurastus S. D. Haston was borne the 11 of "eat. 1850 . 

Isham B. T"aston was born the 16 of Pec. 1852. 

George W. Haston was born the 20 of Fov. 1854. 

Pavid H. Haston was borne 13 Aug. 18 56. 

Isaac rp. Haston was borne the E of May 1858. 

Hargat Haston was horned the 25 of July 1860. 

Thomas 0. Haston was homed the 30 of Novem. lb;63. • 

Elisabeth Heston was born the March 24 1871. 

Catherine ^oore born the 23 of °uly 1836. 

Ritchmon T. Jones was borne the 10 of Pec. I838 . 

The laste one borne the 17 of June 1841. 

^ Faded) G. Moore was borne the 17 uune 1841. 

Thomas SchOokleyrwash/born the 8 day of May 1831. 

Elizabeth Haston was horned March the 24 1871 . 

William C. Haston the 24 May 1852. 

I. T. Haston departed, this life Sept 19 1875. 

Marget "aston died the 24 Feb. 1857 A. D. 

Pavid Haston died the 1 day of Arrile i860 A. P. 

The following notes taken from an old book in the State library 

at Nashville Tenn." A Compendium of Biography...of the Cumberland. 

p^aj§n2fl-'TfWilliam Carroll Haston— Van Huron Co. Tenn. Born 

March 2 1.829- His grandfather Paniel ^aston came to ^enn. locating 

in Van Puren Co.- had 13 children (All deceased), "Parents of 

William Carroll neston were Pavid and Fergrete Poddy Haston; 

David from Va. : Margaret from N. C. William C. married Pec. 

1847 to Miss Jane Penny born in Van Buren Co. April 27 1.829. 

Paughter of William and Patty ( Burnett) Penny. 

Their Children. 

Charles T. who married Piss ""lliot Morgan. 

Maggie , wife of Pr Shepherd ( Yell Co. Ark.) 

David. I. marri e d M i s s Tabi tha Pavi s : 

William C,married Piss lobelia Forgan; 
Sarah: — - John. Sophia married Frank Pavis; Pollie. 
Jane Penny Ha.ston died Aug. 1 , 1886. 
Continued on next page 
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Continued, from page 23. 

Sparta Tenn. White CO. The foregoing is an exact copy of a record 

as found by me in an old BiBle many years ago. This Bible was 

loaned to me by a descendant of Pavid Haston.This Jan. 25 , 1964. 

Mary P. Mitchell. 

Randy HHaston, a relative of Malinda Haston Howard, came to Ark. fr 

from Tenn. and Married Pocie George, Dau. of John and Jane price 

George 

The following information sent by Mrs Jewel( Mrs Norman York). 

Part of a letter written by Mrs Norman J. York; 24 Sep. Pear Mrs Sa 

Sandlin , T was glad to get your letter of 19, Sep.It is altogether 

is some connection between your Hastons and. my husband Mr York's 

mother was a Haston, She was Millie Isabel naston. born in Spencer 

Tenn. 3 July 1869. She came to Texas with her family when she was 

cuite young. Her father was David Montgomery Haston, born in Spencer 

Co.Tenn. 3 July I848. His father was James Haston also of Spencer 

Tenn. and this James also was a sheriff there but I dont know when. 

While he was sheriff there he was bringing in a prisoner, and had 

to cross on an iced—over creek and his horse fell on him. His dog 

went for help and they had to cut the ice and let the horse fall 

through the ice in order to get him off of James Haston. This in

formation came from my husband's mojrfer,who died the 6th of July 1962 

at the age of 93. The sons and daughters of Pavid Montgomery 

Haston. — 1 Phillip Morgan, B P . 2 Sam, B D . 

3 Marion . living in Okla. 4 James B D .5 Joe Pent, B P . 

6 William Haston, B P ; 7 T illie Isabel, Pau. B D . 

8 Theo la , Dau. B P . 9 Maggie ^au. E D . 10 Lucinda 

Dau^B----- Sliving in San Antonio Texas. 11 Eva lee , living. 

Brothersoof Pavid Montgomery Haston, were 1 Phillip, 2 James 

3 Evie a sister. Idont know I n James Haston had any children other 

than Pavid or not, but his wife was a lucinde Jones, n̂d of mote. 

William Howard born 15 April 1816 in Tenn. married Malinda Haston, 

Malinda Haston born 25 Pec. Pied 23 Jan 1892. Married IS42. 

Malinda was dau. of J-'avid and Margrete Roddy Haston. and she was a. 

sister to Margrete Hen ton who wmrried Greeley. Malinda, haston 

Howard was aunt of Amanda Greeley naston and she, Malinda was gre 

great aunt oTI'lllimmPleonnrrd Sale Jr. 

Children of William and Malinda Haston Howard-r "ee page 25. 

Haston
Highlight
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Continued from page 24. Children, of William and talinda Howard. 

1 Fartha , B. D. M. lewis, Stayed in Tenn. 

2 John B. 184 6. D M. Florida Wyatt Fhillios. 

3 Joseph H. born 13 Jan. 1849 , Sied 16 Jan. 1903. M.-amantha 

Campbell 18 Dec. A native of Tenn. 

William Mort Howard ,son, born 29 July 1854. Pied 23 Nov. 1909. 

married Harriet Driver Sizemore, a widow who had a Dau. named Nan. 

who M. Will Carroll. William Mort married 2nd. Mollie ohnson. 

5"Sis" Howard born 29 July 1854. M, lee Floyd. she and William 

Mort were twins. 

6 Thomas Henry "Dock" B.12 July 1858 . P. 23 Nov. 1929. m. 1st. 

Mary Ann Greenwood, who was born4 Oct 1867. She died 4th. of May 

1901." Dock" M. 2nd. Docie "eorge Haston, widow ofRandy ̂ aston. 

Mary Ann was dau. of Susan and Greenwoofi . 

7 Jane Howard, B P Martied Ellis . 

8 James "Jim" Howard, B D married Susan Driver. 

Malinda Haston Howard( widow of William Howard) and family moved 

to Madison Co. Tenn. and her grandson ,Walter, son of John and 

Florida, was born in Madison Co. They moved to Yell Co.Ark in 1880. 

Children of John and Florida Howard were— 

1 Walter , born 19 July l878.Died 26 Arril 1944, Married "•' 

2 Thomas , son, born 4 Aug. 1880. Died 24 April 1901. 

3 Tennie Orleana Dau. born 24 Aug. 1882. Died 1 Feb. 1946 . 

married Charles ^artin. 4 Laura Dau. B. 18 Sep. Died 18 March 1896. 

-—Children of Joseph and Samantha Campbell Howard— 

Henry , ̂ orn Pied Married. ?. 

2 Etta, Dau. Born Died married luster Keethley. 

3_James_,_ born died " V 

Children of James and Susan Driver Howard. 

1 John, B P 

2 Joe , born died married Emma Hames. 

3 Dalton, B. D. Moved to Okla. 
ii ti tt 

4 Manzie a Pau. born died 
5 Miles ,Son, B. P. " " ». 
6 Neddie a son. B.-r • Lied '• moved to Okla. 

Childrenof William Mort and 

iarriet Priver Howard. 

L Ola , a daughter B, P. married Henry Michael. 

I William Mort, B. D Married Hester Black, lived in Okla. 
) John.B D Married Bertha Fichael. 
I- Avo Lau. born 1892 " Pennie Cannon. 
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5 Elder , son, born 1890. died married frillian Puller . 

6 Hessie , Dau. born 1894 died Marriedlst Wade,M. 2nd. Wade. 

7 91ga , a Dau. born 1894 . Died 1896. Twin to Bessief-jHToward. 

Children of ^homas wenry " Pock" and 1st. wife ̂ ary Ann.G. Howard. 
1 Gertie ffau. B ^ Married Claude Brownp. 2 Joe ̂  Haude 

Havener.% John born 29 Oct.1899-Pied 12 Sep. 1912. 4 Posey married 

Maioma JSeich. 5 Effie M u M. Paul Mungle. 

Mary Ann Greenwood was Dau of Alfred and Susan Greenwood. 
_ _ Children of Ellis and. Jane Howard -^llis. 

1 Charley Married Ila Reynolds. 2 dfoe M. Ida Hiack# 

Sis Floyd and Lee Floyd had 1 Dau. named filary. 

Joe ĵ oward , native of 'E'enn. Yan Buren Co. was son of William and 

Malinda Haston Howard. William and Malinda married. 1842. She was 

26 years old. She lived with her son"Dock" Howard after they moved t 

to Yell Co. Ark,, near Omega Schoolhouse and Ridge Church, for 

several years. 

James Haston could be the father of my David Montgomery Haston, Jame 

s born 1821 . David. M born 1848. and my James naston was married, toa 

Shockley. The Arminda Schockley was born 3 May 1850. The above sent 

by frs Jewel ork. Temple Texas. 

John Shepherd B. in Va 1810. G. M Shepherd N. c. 1847. married 

Margaret Haston 17 dan. 1867. Margaret was B. in %enn. 5 ̂ ec. 

1850. Dau of W. C. and Jane Lenny Haston, natives of Tenn. Margaret* 

s father was sheriff of Van "Suren Co. Tenn .4 years , also was 

Judge. 'I'hey were Methodists.William Leonard Dale ( son of John and 

Margaret ^ale born in 1837 in White Co. 'J'enn. Fought in Civil war 

Was killed by"Bush whackers, in Feb. 1864 while on a furlough to s 

see his family , especially his <7 months old son William Leonard 

Jr. whom he had never seen. Who was born 30 June 1863. William I. 

•̂ ale Sr. married Amanda G^reeley Haston 13 Mar. 1858. Amanda born 

ca 1837 , Pied ca 1876 

Marriage records 1833— 1860 # No. of entry 1833 . Date William 

Leonard Dale 13 March 18 58 Amanda Haston . Pinister, W. lji Wilson 

Esq. This was copied by Metherine Ewing , Genealogist Nashville 

Tenn. 
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Children of William Leonard Pale ( son of ,ril Ham] Leonard Sr. and 

Amanda Greeley ffaston Pale) and Olive Viola '"trait pale. 

1. Infant born, and died in 17-"85, a son, premature. 

2 Ernest Pale, born 7 Nov. 1886 in Yell Co. Ark . M. Maggie Ann 

Gandy 13 June 1915. She was B. 7 Sep. l.Sgi.Pau of Julius and Nettie 

Woods Gandy.He was born 39 , Jan Pied 5 Feb. 1916.Nettie was 

Pau. of Thomas and Maggie Woods. 3 Infant Lale , B.& P.1888 "r 

4 Rosey Ellen Pale, P. 1st. Aug. 1889. M. Roddy Forrest ^andlin,24 

April 1010.Hes B. 17 May 1M3 1 , son of John James ','JAck" Sandlin and 

Esther Jane harper _andlin. 

5 Leonard Powhatten "ale B. 3 July I89I.D. 26 Aug. 1964.M. 1st. 

Daisy George Pau. of Truly and Lillie Stafford George. M. 2nd Ruby 

Mae Monroe born May 1906. Bhe died 31 Oct. 1967. 

6 Zular Jerusha, Pau of William leonard and Olive Viola Strait Pale. 

B. 16 June 1895. D.3rd. Oct 1900.Buried in Strait lot in Pacus Cem. 

7 Infant Pale son P. and died ca 1897-8 was premature. 

8Celia Stewart Pale Pau. born 9 Oct. 1902". D. 20 Jan. 1938. married 

Garnett Mc Donald 4 Sep, 1919. They had 1 Pau. named Lillian Bernice 

who P. in Faulkner Co. at a Place called Barney. 5 miles from Enola. 

Garnett was B.in 1902. D. in provo Utah. Buried in Faulkner Co Ark. 

Celia and Garnett were divorced. She after ward N Tom Bradford 

Aug. 22 1925.He was B. 22 Sep. 1900. He died 11 July 1964 . Buried 

near Clinton Ark. Celia& Garnett were divorced at Dardanelle Ark. 

14 June 1923. Chancery Court record Book E, ^age 141. 

Cecil Rhodes '̂aleborn 9 Oct. 1902 near Omega Yell Co. Ark.He and 

Celia were twins.He & MildieEstelle Pennington M.8 Aug. 1925,She was 

Dau. of James Henry and Mosouri Martin pennington. 

10 John Willie ^ale, B 2 Oct . 1906.in Yell Co.Ark.M. Selma loyal 

Rushing, who was B. 28 Aug. 1907. Dau. of Bob.& Creasy Throop.Rushin 

Sfee died in 1961.John Willie ,ale and Splma I. Rushing M.28 Aug. 

1926. They had 2 Paus.l Johnnie ^oyal who M. T. •L. nawkins Jr.,and 

Lola May " ~°eggyv Pale M. Winters. 

John Willie Dale M.2nd. Syble Floyd 17 June 1957. Syble Marie Floyd 

B.20 Oct. 1922. Their Children a r e 1. BilliePleegep^org. 7 Jan. 195 9 

1959. Terri Lynn, A Pau. born 25 Feb. 1961. 
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Children of Ernest Dale, born, 7 Nov. 1886.( son of William 

Leonard and Olive Viola Strait Dale) , and Maggie Ann Gandy, born 

7 Sep. 1891 ( daughter of Julius and Nettie Woods Gandy). 

1 filliam gslba Dale, son, born 28 Feb. 1917, inrrjla Yell Co. Ark. 

Married Willie Fox 8 Pee. ca 1935.- Their children, 1 Bernard born 

He was a son. 2 Bettie Aline , born 3,Mary Ann born 

f 4 Wanda , born Bettie has a Pau. Virginia. 

2 Leo Leander DaLe ,a son, B. 26 Sep. 1919 . M. Selma May Smith 

She was B. 30 Aug. 1929. They have a Pau. "°hillis Jean, B 21 Jan. 

1955 

3 Johnnie Grace Dale , Dau. B. 19 Sep. 1924. M. Sterling Hillary 

Hester 21 June 1944, at Booneville ArkHe was B.6 July, 1918, son 

of Dee and Virginia Ford Hester. Children of Johnnie Grace and 

Sterling "ester 1 Sterling Hillary Hester ifrona son, B. 6 April. 

1947 . M. Sandy They have arson, B. 7 Nov 1969 in Ky. 

2 Glenda uarroll,B.27 April, 1948'.#3 Martha Lois,Blst Oct 1949. 

4 Virginia Ann, H. 26 July 1951 . 5 Richard Wayne . B. 17 Sep.1952. 

6 Thomas Dale, ±5.21 Pec. 1954. # 7John Leland B. 4 April 1956. 

#8r Jimmie Ford,B. 18 Sep.1958. #0 Margaret , B. and. P. 6 Oct. 

1961. f 10 Shirley Beth. B. 8 April 1963,All except Sterling Hester 

Jr, born a.t Henderson My. He was B. at Smith Mills Ky. 

Children of Cecil Rhodes Dale ( son of William Leonard and Olive 

Viola Strait -̂ ale) and Mildie Estelle Pennington Dale(( Dau of 

James Henry and Mosuria Elizabeth Martin Pennington ) 

# 1. Billy °ames , Son, B. 3rd. "an. 1930.Died 24 March 1930. 

# 2 Hoyt ReidDale ,son,B. 8 Jan. 1933 , M. La Rue Woodard.( Dau. 

of Ben and Daisy Ellis Woodward,Hoyt and La Rue have a Dau. Debra 

Elaine B. 21 Nov. 1956. 

# 3 Cecil Rhodes Jr.Sale , B. at St. Marys Hospital 1Lussellville. 

Pope Co. Ark.23 April}. r'1940. M. Joann Dunn , Dau. of 

Cecil Jr. and. Joann have 2 sons Christopher Rhodes 'born 

19, Oct. 1966. and Steven Anthony born 1967. 

James Henry Pennington B,8 Aug. 1871. D. 14 June 1919. Mjhsouria 

Elizabeth Martin Pennington ,B. 8 March 1877. <}ied 26 Aug. 1966. 
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Leonard Powhatten Pale, born 3rd. of duly iPOl ( son of -illia.m 

Leonard and Olive Viola Strait Dale-' married Daisy George June 

1918. Daisy George was horn 3 r£ of June 1903, (f"he was 

Dau. of Truly and lillie Stafford ^eorge' 

Leonard Powhatten and Daisy had one Pau. linnie Pauline born 26 

Aug.1919. There was a baby who was Premature and died at birth. 

Leonard powhatten Dale married 2nd. Ruby Mae Fonroe ,15 ITpv.. 1926. 

She was born 6 th. of May 1906. ^he was Pau. of Jack and Posette 

Carter Monroe. Leonard -owhetten and Ruby T a^ had a Pau. Mildred 

Eulise . born 11 , Oct. 1027 in Okla. She married 1st.Wesley 

Mullins . After his death she married Jack Goodell,This marriage 

ended in divorce. She married 3 ^d. Pelbert Harper at ponca City 

Okla. by Pev. John. Brill, Mildred's brother in law] 
Their children; 
1 Cynthia Dale, B. at ^ulse Okla. 4 r'ct. I960. 

2 Terri Sue. B. at Porman Okla. 27 Nov. 1962. 

Dglbert R, " Speck" Harper B. 15 Aug. 1932, son of Elmer G. Harper 

B.9 th. of June 1901 in Mo. and Faye P. Porum , B. 17 Feb. 1904. 

Family of William John Brill, born 3 rd. of Feb. 1917, i son of Will 

iam Wesley "Bill" and Bessie Humphrey Brill) and Linnie Pauline 

Pale Brill. 

1 John Leonard , son, B. 12 April 1941 at Holdenville Okla,married 

18 Dec. 1964 to Dianna Gates, Who was B. 18 Sep. 194 6. Their 1st. 

son B. 15 June 1965-

2 Ella S"ane B. 8 July 1943, at Allen Okla. Married Jerry Teal 8 Aug. 

1964. 

Beverly Jean , P. 9 June 1°44 at Ada Okla. Parried 

Beverly Jean is a nurse. 

Paulette , a daU. born 13 Jan. 1946 at liberal Kansas married 

5 Christina Jo. a Pau. born 20 Jan. 1957 at Muskogee ukla. 

William John Brill is a. Baptist minister. 



"'age 30. 

Rosey Ellen Dale, iDau. of William Leonard, and Olive Viola Strait 

Pale) born 1st. Aug. I889. M. Roddy Forrest Sandlin 24 April 1910. 

in Yell Co. Ark.He was born 17 May. 1883 at Ola Ark.(He was son of 

John James " Jack" J. J. and Esther Jane Harper Sandlin). 

She was from Miss, fie was from T organ Co. Ala.ba.ma. Roddy F. Sand

lin died 30 of Nov. 1947 in St Mary's hospital at Pussellville, 

Ark.Was uried in Dandlin lot in Sandlin cemetery at Ola Ark. 

Roddy Forrest Dandlin was a lawyer.Children of Roddy F. and "lien. 

1 Delme.s Roddy , a son, hern 22 March 1911. in Ola Yell Co. Ark. 

Married the 3 rd of June 1950 l a r y Tee Shilling, who was born 23 

of July 1918. Dau. of Carl Lee and Amma Webb Shilling. Mary Jee is 

a teacher in Houston Texas. Pelmas is a carpenter. Both are members 

of the Church of Christ. Pelmas served with 65th. " Custer" Piv. 

in 5th. Army in Italy during W. W. 2. 

2 Dale Strait sandlin,son ,B.24 Nov. 1913 in Ola Ark.Married 

Minnie-Kate Bagley 7 Oct. 1939. She was born 30 June 1920. Dau. of 

E. E. and Maude Oden Bagley. r innie -Mate , born in East Texas. She 

and Dale and children ere Presbyterians. Pale received his B.S. 

degree at the Univ. 0^ Ark .He is an engineer.Children on page 31. 

3 Hence Jacoway Dandlin, born 5 th. of Oct. 1915, at Ola Ark. M. 

Freda Izetta Shilling 11 Aug. 1945. who was born 21 Sea. 1922 in 

She was a. teacher. H. Jacoway received his B.S. 

degree at Okla. A& M . college at Stillwater Okla. He works for 

Federal Bureau of Roads at Little Pock Ark. Freda and Jacoway ere 

Church of Christ members. Their children on vage 31 

4, William Leonard Sandlin, ^ son , born 13 Nov. 1919, at Ola Yell 

Co. Ark. He is a Diesel mechanic. Received, his diploma at Hemphill 

Diesel school at ii;emnhis Tenn. Was in 31 Piv of 1 st. Calvary Piv. 

during w. w. 2. Served in Army in India and Iran. Married Ethel 

.Harvey 3 rd. of July 1964, "he - was born 25 Pec. 1922, "he is a Bap*i 

tist. William Leonard " Billie" works for little Pock Roads J achin-

ery Co. at ~~i 
5 JNina Esther ,a Dan. born 12 Sep. 1923 at Ola Ark. Married a-eorge 

John Hanggil % r
r&, of Aug. 1944. at Columbia S. 0. Nina, received, 

her HA.degree at <">kls A & I . college at Stillwater Okla( lt is now 

called Okla, °tate University. George John received his B.S. end 

-̂asterAs at okla. A & m.ne wssaborn6 Dec. 1922 Son of Erilan and 

Alma. { '"ranks; Fanggi" , .He served with the 16 tb. Infantry, 1st Div. 

Itst Army during w. w 2. They are Catholics. 

http://Ala.ba.ma
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Children of Dale Strait Sandlin and Minnie hate Bagley Sandlin.— 

1 Mary Ann, Dau. born 4 th. of May 1940, in Louisiana . Married 

FELIX Mack Weisinger 28 *ec. 1963 . He is a lawyer in Houston 

He was Born Mary Ann graduated at North Texas State 

Univ. at Denton Texas . She is a Presbyterian . They have 1 son. 

His name is Jesse Mack. He was born 5 th. of Oct. 1965. 

Mae Dale "andlin, a Dau. born 13 June 1942 in Pine Bluff Ark. She 

is a registered nurse. Married Hugh Boyd Tipton 23 July 1964. 

Hugh was born Mae Pale is a nurse in Houston Texas.They 

have a son, born March 1965 , named Stephen, and a Pau. named 

Becky , born 1968. 

3 William Forrest Sandlin, a son, born 2 nd, Nov 1944 in Freeport 'J-'e 

Texas. He enlisted in the U. S. army and was a paratrooper with 

the 101 st Aireborne Piv. He won an Army Commendation medal and the 

first Oak leaf Cluster . He~ was in the Republic of Viet Nam from 

July 25 th. 196.6 tOuJunelll 1967. ne is a Dresbyterian. He is attend 

ing the Univ. of Houston in Houston Texas. 

Children of Hence Jacoway and Freda Izetta Shilling Sandlin. 

1 JackieeLee Sandlin, a son, born 5 th. of July 1947 at Para— 

gould , Greene Co. Ark. He graduated at Central High School in 

Little Rock Ark. Attended Oollege at Church ~f Christ at Searcy 

Ark. and at Ark. State at Jonesboro Ark. He is a Church of Christ 

member. He is now serving in the National Guards. 

2 William Jacoway °andlin, son, born at St. Vincent hospital in 

Little Rock, Ark. 14 of Nov. 1953. Attends wigh school in Little 

Rock, Ark. 

Children of George John Hanggi and Nina Esther Sandlin Hanggi. 

1 Infant daughter, born and died 31 of July 1948 at Stillwater 

Okla. 

2 George Girard Hanggi , a son, born 21 Dec. 1951 at Fonca City 

Okla 

3 John Alan Hanggi , a son, born 7 Aug. 1953 at Fonca City Okla, 

4 James Rodney Hanggi , a son, born 18 Nov. 1955 at Ponca City Okl 

All three sons of George and Nina are Boy Scouts. 
Pelmas and Mary Lee sandlin have no children, 
and Billie and Ethel have no children. 
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John Willie Dale , born 2 nd of Oct. 1906 in Yell Co. Ark. ( He 

was a son of William Leonard and Olive Viola Strait Bale). 

He married 1st. Selma Loyal Rushing 28 Aug, 1927 at Hagersville Ark, 

Selma Loyal Rushing, born 28 Aug. 1907. daughter of Bob and Creasy 

Throop Rushing. 

Children of John Willie and Selma Loyal Rushing Dale 

1 Johnnie ^oyal a Pau. born 4 th. of Oct. 1928 in Yell Co. Ark. 

Married T. 1. Hawkins Jr. 23 Aug. 1946. 

2 Lola May " Peggy" born 27 dan. 1932 . Married £ 'ft ^ ' Winters. 

They have 1 daughter named Mary Sue. Mary Sue married Charles 

Lemenes 22 Dec. 1967. They have a daughter named JeWeiF Marie. 

John Willie Dale married 2 nd. Syble Floyd George, ea widow. 

17 June 1957. Syble Floyd George was born 20 Oct. 1922 in Yell 

Co. Ark. Their Children— 

1 Billy fteece , a son , born 7 Jan. 1959. 

2 Terri Lynn , a daughter, born 25 Feb. 1961. 

Children of Johnnie Loyal Dale,iianfl^LriHawkins. •— 

1 Charlotte Jean, a daughter, born 16 June 1947. 

2 Sandra Kay " " » 13 uct. 1949. 

3 Linda Louise, " " " 24 Oct. 1950. 

4 Deborah Gail " " 24 Aug. 1952 . 

5 Thomas Lydle Hawkins the 3 rd,a son, born.6 Aug. 1954. 

6 Pamela Susan,a daughter, born 18 June 1956. 

7 Janet Carol , a daughter , born 16 Jan. 1959. 

8 John William, a son, born 9 th. of Pec. I960. 

Linda Louise No. 3 on this list married Jim Poberson . They have 

a daughter named Melissa, born Jan. 26, i^i 

Deborah u-ail No. 4 on this list married Ricky St. Cin. They have a 

daughter named Monica Christine , born Pec. 16 1968. 

Johnnie Loyal's and T. L. Jr's address on Oct 29 1969 is-

P.o. -eox no. House Springs Mo. Zip no. 63051. 

0133166 
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- Copy of John Willie Dale's Certificate of Baptism. 

This is to certify that John Willie Hale was baptized 14 May 1918, 

by Elder Clyde E. Bunnell, and confirmed a member of the Church 

of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints 14 May by rider Clyde E. 

Bunnell at i near ) Ola , Yell Co. Arkansas ; Arkansas Confer

ence, Central States Mission. 

Elders Clyde E. Bunnell and Matthew F. Bird. 

Viola Dale and sons John Willie Dale and Cecil Dale, and her 

daughter Celia Stewart Dale, were all baptized on the same day 

and at the same place in the " Shut-in creek near the Dale farm 

which is a mile south of Mt. George Yell Co. Arkansas. 

Andrew Greeley was born in 1617 and died in 1697. He may have been 

an ancestor of Amanda Greeleyw who was reared by her grandparents 

David and Margrete ( Roddy) Haston. 

Amanda Ixreeley married William Leonard Dale St. on 13 March 1858. 

They were the parents of William Leonard Dale Jr. 

William Leonard Dale Jr. and Olive Viola Strait married 25 Dec. 

1884. 

Census of 1830, John H. Pale not given. In 1840 he was between 30 

and 40 years of age. 

Daniel Dale( brother of John H. Dale was between 30 and 40 in 

1830, Not given in 1840. 

Census of 1840 Lucy Britt Dale , widow of John Pale ^ of Rev. War). 

was between A0 and 50. In 1840 Lucy had 2 daughters between 15 and 

20 years of age. Jn census 1840John H. Dale had 2 sons under 5 and. 

1 son between 5 and 10. 1 son between 10 and 15. One daughter 

between 10 and 15. Wife between 20 and 30. Sh£(Margaret) was born 

in 1813. 

John H# i-'ale died 2nd of August 1847. 

Haston
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>f Latter-day Saint women who have reached the ages of ninety or older may be submitted by anyone 
sion in the Birthday Congratulations column. The full name (maiden and married), age, month of birth, 
dress, city, state, and zip code, should be submitted at least three months before the birthday. 

s. Ella Georgiana Francisco Keele 
phi, Utah 

s. Ida Reynolds McEldowney 
rwalk, California 

s. Serena Jacobsen Larson 
t Lake City, Utah 

5. Rebecca Priscilla Alphin Orton 
iguitch, Utah 

;. Henrietta Watkins Barben 
ta, Utah 

. Phoebe R. Davis 
arraville, Utah 
. Juana Etchandi de Rothfuss 
?as, Uruguay 

Hettie Sniff Hunt 
Lake City, Utah 

Hannah Aldous Bihler 
id , California 

Martha Chadwick 
rican Fork, Utah 

Margaret Ann English Browning 
Lake City, Utah 

Martha Spratley Chadwick 
ican Fork, Utah 

Nettie Bunnell Glaser 
Dn, Washington 

Louise Kruetzer Guerich 
)iego, California 

\gnes Richards Hancock 
rville, Utah 

Margaret Petersen Peterson 
jville, Utah 

sabel Maude Somsen 
ake City, Utah 

.arah Phebe Monk Brill 
ja, California 

lettie Bunnell Glaser 
n, Washington 

lla Christine Justesen Lund 
ske City, Utah 

Mrs. Philinda Keeber Naegle 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Mrs. Beatrice Maud Garside Sellers 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Sarah Elizabeth Welling Zundell 
Bountiful, Utah 

9 1 Mrs. Charlotte Lusth Carlson 
San Diego, California 

Mrs. Emeline Lambert Carpenter 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Josephine Larsen Hunter 
American Fork, Utah 

Mrs, May Blackburn Larsen 
Clawson, Utah ^ 

9 0 Mrs. Ellen Sophia Newby Bliss 
Spokane, Washington 

Mrs. Cynthia Glover Miles Bouknight 
Columbia, South Carolina 

Mrs. Tabitha Ella Mary Botts Brooks 
Ottumwa, Iowa 

Mrs. Etta Brown Cowles 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Mary Turnbull Denton 
Grand Junction, Colorado 

Mrs. Agnes Seaman Hackley 
Louisville, Kentucky 

Mrs. Sadie Cooley Lucas Pettinger 
Coos Bay, Oregon 

Mrs. Ida I. Hickman Pidcock 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Mary Malinda Durden Randall 
Galant, Alabama 

Mrs. Viola Carrie Mueller Reese 
Logan, Utah 

Mrs. Fannie Judd Richins 
Henefer, Utah 

Mrs. Mary Ann Jones Simpson 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Martha May Stephens Steimle 
Redlands, California 
Mrs. Arminta Cloward Waters 
Salt Lake City, Utah 

Mrs. Mary Elizabeth DeLuche Watkip.s 
Ogden, Utah 

399 
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Dale 

There are several items repeated in these notes, but I 

have gathered this information from many people and 

I thought it best to put it all in this information, and 

I hope these notes will be of some help to some people 

who are interested in getting records ©f their Dale 

ancestors. 

Ellen ^ale Sandlin. 
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—pale 

Abraham, 10-17. 

Adam, 7-9-10-15-16-18-21-22. 

Alexander, 9-10. 

Albert, page 1. 
Amos, 12. 
Anne 2. 
Annie,2. 
Andy,3, 
Andrew, 3. 
Archelus 10. 
A.W.Wv, 1. 
A.S._ 1. 
Sen 3.1.11 
Bettie 3. 
Betty 10. 
Betsy 10. 
_Barbara_12. 
Charles Samuel page 8. 
Charles " 8. 
Caroline " 13. 
Clean " 3. 
Cora 20. 
Cotesby 3. 
Dudley 10. 
Daniel-,_..__, 17. 

Elvira page 2. 
Etta, " 20. 
Elizabeth,3-9-16-19-21-22. 
Edward, 2-4-9. 
5l_5iSi D*De, 12. 
Flora Tennis , page 15. 
Prances 19. 
Felix,19. 
General Sam Dale, 23. 
George, 9-12-16-19. 
Harrison, 2. 
Hannah , 11-3. 
Horace, 6. 
Hardy, 6. 

Isaac, 21. 

Jamesl-2-3-7-8-9-16- 2n. 
Jane 2- 16. 
John, 1-2-3-5-6-7-8-9- 10-12-15 
Jennie 20-13. 
Jarvis, 6. 
Jacob, 12. 
Josrrh 10-12. 
Jesse. Elmer, 8. 
Juds-on,,. 13.^ 
Katherine 3-
Kathleen. 2. 

page 3• 

Le!ura,13. 
Leander , 15. 
Lewis, page 16. 

Luke, 13. 
Lucy, 
Lucinda 1.6. 
Lydia 12. 
Marian 13. 
Mary Ann. 20. 
Mary, 2-6-9-12-16- 20, 
Margaret, 4- 20. 
Molly 13. 
Malinda 16. 
Martha, 9-2. 
Matior

 T'dŵ rd Dele page 9. 

Nathaniel Page 2. 
Nanny, 10. 
Nettie, 3. 
Nency^Ann, 3. 

Oliver, 
Polly "̂ age 3. 
Peter 10. 

0 

Red William, 22. 
Richard, 4-16. 
Rebeccah 3. 

Robert 2-1-10. 
Reube n. 10. 
Samuel, 8-12-13-19. 
Sir William, 13. 
Sally 3. 
Sir Thomas 14. 
Sophia 3-9-22. 
Stephen 6. 
Sebe 6. 
Sarah, 10. 
Sanannsh , 1 2 . 

S>allie_T _ 3 ^ _ 
Thomas, 1-13-15-19-22. 
Tevlor̂ r. . »-•-i -»ff .£— Virginia., wills eage 17. 
Walter 2. 
William, pages 1-2^3-4. 
Winifred " 
Wesley Simpson page 16. 

-17- 22. 



Other pales- pritannica— ^ * 

Sir Thomas Dale 1°19. 
British Naval Commander and Deputy Governor of Va. from 1588 
to 1609. He was in the Netherlands with the English Army, 
orifinally under Robert Dudley. Earl of leceister. In 1606, he 
was knighted by James 1st. 
Under him began the first real expansion of the Colony with the 
establishment of the settlement of Hemco on and about what was 
later known as Farror "s -Island . About 1614 , he took the first 
step toward abolishing Communal system, by the introduction 
of private holdings, and it was during his administration that 
the first oode of laws of Va. is driven in Alexander Brown, " The 
first Republic in America ( Dales by W. F. Prince may be 
found in Volume 111 # 11 . 
Go to Carnegie Library in Little Rock Ark. and asft for Authors. 
Look under name of Dale. 
Notes on other Dales sent by Mrs Ella Wolfley, Box 125 Burley 
idaho. 
William Albert Dale married Mary Gunter. Had a son named 
James Robert Dale B. 12 July 1839 in Pickens Co. Alabama, 
moved to Utah"prior to 1867. Married 16 , Nov. 1867 in Salt Lake 
city Utah, to Euphemie Hutchinson. They had a son born in Salt 
Lake city named James Albert Dale, born 14 Oct. 1870. He was the 
only son of James Robert Dale who was killed by by Indians 1870 
or I87I. Euphemie then married William Hyrum Sellers and they had 
7 more children. 
James Albert1s name was legally changed to ^ellers. He was the 
grandfather of Mrs Ella ?/olfley ( Could Albert Dale be a son of 
John or James from Va?) We believe they were brothers of Sam Dale 
the famed Indian fighter, who died a bachelor. 

More notes on other Dales— 
Thomas Dale 174 5, Registered in the Brinciaal Probate Courts 
London. 
Britennica-
Robert William Pale 1829- 1895. English congregationalist Divine 
B. 1st. Dee 1829 in London. Educated at Springhill College 
Birmingham, ;,As a co- pastor with John Angell James. On whose 
death, 1859V he became sole pastor • 
Dale took a keen interest in National and Municipal politics. 
In 1886 , he supported Chamberlain in opposition, to Irish Home 
Rule, but this did not destroy his influence among Gladstonian 
Noncocformists. 
At his death 13 March, 1895, he left an unfinished manuscript 
of the History of Congregationalism, which was completed in 1907 
by his son A/W.w. Daie 1898. ( What does this date mean)? 
Abridged Compendium of American Genealogy says- John Dale 
1740- 95. Blount Co. Tenn. enlisted in xicken's Brigade which 
reinforced General Morgan at Cownens against Comwallis. 
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Other Dales 

Alexander ^ale was the only ̂ ale mentioned in census of 1820 
in Smith Co. Tenn. 
Dekalb Co. was formed in 1837. 
The following sent by^bale -foidlin of -^reeport Texas . 
Thomas Dale bought 800 acres of land in Nunsemond Co. Va. on 9th. 

,,of April 1648. 
&n page 162 of the Nugent states- That Thomas Davis received 
600 acres Brant on the Isle of Wight for transporting lo persons 
to Va. The fifth man on the list was Walter Dale. 

At woreester Co. Maryland, follow minutes. - His brother ftev. 
William Dale was born on the Lord's Day, 4th, May 1783. The son 
of Thomas Dale , the son of ̂ ohn Sale,the son of James Dale of 
Londonderry England. 
Martha Laws ^ale , born 11 ̂ ay 1820 , married James F. Grandstaff, 
19 Sep,. 1839. So that makes us kin to Kathy Grant , Bing 
Crosby's wife. 

John Dale 1795- 1829 was inV^a.Regiment. Died in Franklin Co. Ky. 
^as sonof James and Kathleen Dale. 

Jane Dale married Arthur Connelly 6 Dec. 1785. In Bsoklaridge 

Co. Va. Thew above marriage was certified and sent to Andrew 
Reed, Clerk of Rock Bridge Co 27 June 1786. by Captain Andrew 
Moore, Marriage performed by Rev. John Brown. 

Robert Dale married Joann Farrior 30 Nov. 1780 at Washburn Mass. 

Abridged Compendium of American Genealogy. 
Thomas Dale (1744- 1812. Died in Tenn. Officer in American 
Revolution. Captain of Maryland Line. 

Edward Washington Dale of Worcester Co. _aryland, Born 11 Nov. 
1790. Married Anne Lewis Moore who was born 3rd. Nov. 1796. 
Children of Edward Washington and Anne Lewis &oore Dale 
1 Mary , married Williams . 
2 Thomas. 
3 Nathaniel. 
4 Elvira Pale. 
5 Anne Lewis Dale . 

Harrison Dale was Governor of Jamestown Colony 1818- 1818. 

The Dale family has a Dale reunion at ̂ aleville Miss. 

William Dale ( Deel) 1810) Jackson Co. Georgia. 
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Information from Pro T. '''• Vaughn, Rt. 2 Penton Texas. 
Record of her G. grandfather Cleon Pale— 
Clean was son of William Pale Jr. and Martha Goodpasture. 
Cleon born 18 36 , Warried Prances Pale. 
Childfen of Cleon and Prances Pale— 
1 Bettie , p. 2 Pec. I858 . M. P.T. Peterson 4 Oct. 1880. 
2 C. Andy, B. 17March 1862 , M. Margaret Elizabeth Peterson 1881. 
3 William, u o record. 
4 Ann, M. Tom Mead owe. 
5 Sallie, M. Webb. 
6 Ben, No record. 
7 Nettie No record 
8 Ad a " "". 
9 John " «. 
Bettie Po. 1. Grandmother of Mrs Vaughn, married Richard 
Tinsley Peterson 4 Oct. IP 80. 
Their Children— 
1 James Henry , B. 11 Aug. 1881. 
William Riley, B. 4 Feb. 188 3. M. ? 2 children. 

Sophia Woodson Pale, ( 1805- 1894) M. Robert Turner, 1794-
1856 

D. A. P. Books. 
#3 William Jason Dale , married Mary 0 Reilly, 

2 Thomas Dale Jr. M. Elizabeth Hammond. 

Thomas Dale , B. 177^. Died 1812,. Served as 2nd. Lieutenant 
in Captain Isaac Evans Company. He we.s horn in Worcester Co. Md. 
Pied in liberty Tenn. 

American Oorrrnindium. 
1 James Pale Londonderry Ireland to Philadelphia, at Snow Hill 
Md. 
2 John Dale, son of James nicknamed " Irish" owned Castle Hill. 

Mrs Violet Odell Lewis, 592 Pedford Road, Larrytown N. Y. wrote 
that— George Pale was one of three brothers who migrated from 
Scotlsnt to America. 
George settled in Va. on thr banks of the Potomac. 
Had 14 children: 1 Elisabeth, 2 Cotesby, 1 Fannie, 4 George, 
5 Hannah, 6 Alexander, 7 lettie, 8 Polly, 9 Joseph, 10 John, 
11 Sydner , 12 Samuel, 13 Rebeckiah, 14 Nancy. 

Alexander on this list P. 2 Aug. 1786. His father George was with 
General Washington at Yorktown when Corn Wallis surrenderee. 

~This from Mrs Vaughn ,— Partha Pale married John Mc Knite, had 
2 daughters, 1 Sarah , born 1701, 2 Elizabeth Dale who 
married her 1st cousin John Dale. 
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This information sent by Richard B. pale of Celina Tenn. 

In the Davis cemetery, 5 miles south of Celina on the Livings
ton - Cookeville- Sparta highway, there are several graves of 
the older graves (sic), 
Two are like this- Rachel Dale 
William Pale, B. 7 Sep. 1778. B. 19 June 1779. 
Died 3rd. May,1836. died 
son of William and Margaret, Pau. of D.W. and Sarah 
Husband of ftechel Dale. T 

Irons. 
Wife of Wm. Pale 

Edward Pale came from. Wales when he was 14 years old. Settled 
in Baltimore Md. some time before the Rev. war. His son 'William 
received a land grant from the Rev. war and settled on Irons 
Creek in Tenn. In what is now Clay Co. Tenn. parried Martha Good
pasture. 
In 194 2, the U.S. Corns of Engineers built Pale Hollow Pam on 
the Obey river, 3 miles west of Celina, on the farm "of Cleon 
Dale, son of William Pale and formed the beautiful Dale Hollow 
lake. Nationally known for its bass fishing. 
Richard. Bryan Pale , born 1938. Son of william Radford Pale. 
A lady living at Celina said " While a boy of 14, Pale ran away 
from home in Wales because the schoolmaster had. wronged him. 
11 e was taken by a childless ship captain and his wife and adopted 
as their son. 
Young Pale sailed between Liverpool r n g . and various American. 
ports for 7 years or until he was 21. At which time he settled 
in Baltimore and married- Who:. 
When the Captain died, Edward Pale heired a sizeable estate in 
England . It took several years to find Pale sincpi the ship's c 
Captain did not know his whereabouts. 

After hearing about his inheritance. Pale started to go to Png. 
but at the insistence of his wife, he did not go. 
The unclaimed, estate in time was attached by the commonwealth of 
Great Writtain. 

Shortly after the Rev. War, Edward Pale son of - Pale 
moved to Tenn. bringing along his mother ( widowed' and his 
sisters and. settled or Obey river on a. tract of land granted to him 
for his war service. Edward married—a ? and had a son named 
William. 

Haston
Highlight

Haston
Highlight

Haston
Highlight
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John E Dale sold a slave in Smith Co. Tenn. 
n Know all men by these presents, that I, John E. Dale of 
Smith Co. and State of Tenn. have bargained and sold unto 
Leonard Lamberson of the Co. of White and State aforesaid, 
one negro boy named Jack, age 14 or 15 years o f a&e, for 
and in consideration of the sum of I 350 to me in hand paid. 
The receipt whereof 1 do hereby acknowledge and bind myself 
My heirs M Axecutors" o# administrator^ to warrant and defend 
unto the above Leonard Lamberson, his heird, assigns for and 
during the life of said boy from all claims or demands that 
any person or persons may have against said boy and further bind 
myself to warrant said boy to be sound and healthy and free 
from all impediments whatever, In witness whereof I have here 

unto set my hand and seal this 22 January 1814. 

John E. Dale Seal. Teste. Isaac Warren. 
William Anderson and Thomas Whaley. 

Page out of a Bible in Library in Houston Texas. John E. dale 
born 12 May 1785. married Ann ,born 16 May 1794, 
They married 20 Oct . 1808. When Ann was 14 years of age. 
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This information sent to Ellen Palo Sandlin by Sebe Dale 
Pistrict ^udge 15 th. Circp.it Court, District, Columbia Miss. 
14 Nov. 1959. 
Horace Pale and. a. brother, whose name we do not have, came out of 
Ireland and England to this country before the Rev.war. 
Horace served in that war, moving dorm through ^emi. the Caro
lines into Ga. and finally settled in Ga. He had 4 sons and 
some daughters, born, dying and being buried there. His sons 
were- 1 John, 2 Stephen, 3 Jarvis, 4 Jamas and one daughter 
who married a Runnels. James moved to Big Sandy Texas, and reared 
his family . WSsrdy and Sebe moved from Harrison Co. to 
Co. Miss. Pr Hardy had 3 sons, - 1 John , 2 2 mom, 3 Jim. 
In 187- , he moved to Matian Co.. John Pale married Miss Hallie 
Rankin, and they had 8 sens and 4 daughters. 
Judge Sebe Pale is the youngest of their sons. Being named for 
Sebe Pale, brother of his grandfather John Pale. Rev. William 

Dale, son of Jarvis Pale, that went to 111. came to Laurence Co. 
Miss, and began editing a paper, and also in this Parian Co. Miss 
The brother of Hore.ce whose name we do not * ha.ve, had a son 
known as Sam Pale and became General Sam Pale, Indian fighter of 
Miss, history , Who was buried at Paleville riss. ^suderdale Co. 
He never married. 
There arc families of Pales in menn., Va., Michigan, Texas, Piss. 
and Louisiana and every where the men and '•'•omen are the same. 
All have been pretty well dissenters and objectors to force 
Church relationships m any ether form of regimentation" end. 
The following from Lola. Duckworth 1226 Lyn. Crest , Jackson Miss. 
She save " We know the Pales came from Va. into Ga. and , they sa,v— 
from Scotland via . Eng. I know from hearss.y we are close kin 
to Gen. Sam Pale. Dales, Pabneys and Culpeppers came into Miss. 
They were originally from Va.. bv way of Ga. but my great grand
father John Pale was born in 1790. He married Agnes Culpepper op 
Carolina. W 
The following sent by Mrs Wilbanks 3022 , 20th st. lubbock Texa.s. 
8 March I858. William nale came to Indiana, fairly early , Census 
reports show that his daughter m Mary was B. in Ind. In 18-14. 
My william Dale served, a.s a Jx . in Leatherwood T.V. in I.8I.9 and 
in 18 25 was livinm in Plinn T.P. and near Leesvilla Laurence Co. 
Znd. in 1853,. "He marrieed Polly , B. 2^ Jan. 1790. D. 2 July 
1834 
Seuire Pale born 1792 West Tenn. M. Elizabeth Small 1.810. Moved 
to Laurence Co. 1815, Put man Co 10 — Boone Co. 1.82c. Son was 
named Matthew B. May, 4 . 1820. Lewis Pale B. 6 Oct 18-19 . son 
of William Pale Methodist minister at laurenceport. M. Margaret 
had son Simpson B. 8 Nov, 184 9. Possibly other children. 
Robert Pale M. Joann Earrior 30 Nov. 16r0 at Washburn Mass. 
Abridged Compendium of American Genealogy. Thomas "ale 174 4- 1812. 
died in Tenn. Officer in American Rev. war. Cant in Md . line 
Thomas Pale 1745 Registered in principal Probata Court London. 

Sir Thomas died 10 Pec. 1.617. 

http://Circp.it
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The following information sent by Thomas -^arnes of 
McMinnville Tenn. 12 March, 1950. 
" In the Smith Co. records, the settlement of Thomas Pale Ms 
estate. He died in. 1818. His heirs were— 1 Adam, 2 Elizabeth, 
Bratton, 3 Martha McKnight, 4 Thomas Dale^ Alias Thomas Puncan). 
5 Sophia Given, 6 John E# Pale, 7 Mary Pale Linday, 8 William. 
9 Isaac, Polly and Isaac Warren. The part of Smith Co. Tenn . 
where the Pales lived, was afterward put into Dekalb Co. Tenn. 
Thomas B. Pale ' born 177^ 'was son of John Pale of Worcester Md. 
Thomas married Elizabeth Evans, B. 1776, died 1829. 
Adam. Pale , the oldest son, married Mary Hall. 1851. They had. only 
®ne;/ son, Edward. W. Dale. Had one daughter who married John 
Phillips. Pay have other daughters. 

Vol. 7 , The Compendium of American Genealogy- Major Pdward Pale 
died 1.2 Feb. 1695- Prom Lancaster England to Lancaster Co. ^a. 
Among the Royalists who sought refuge in Va. after the death of 
Charles the first. 1649-50. Justice 1st Clerk Westmoreland Co. 
Va,, 1658. Clerk of Lancaster Co. 1665- 74. Major of Militia, 
High Sheriff 1670-80. Burgess 1670-82-83. 
married Lady Diana Prestwood ca 1.625, Daughter of Sir Henry 
§kipwith, Born 1589. Knight of Baronet of Prestwood Leicester
shire England. Sir Henry married Amy Fempe. Pied 1007. 

Alexander Pale 1786-1-854, Westmoreland Co. Va. to Payette Co Tnd. 
Later to '"abash Co Ind. Married Nancy horn 1793. died 1.835. 

They married 1813. 
Pr James G. Dale, Tamozunchale Mexico, Margaret » his daughter 
A. B. Whitman. P. H. P. Columbia 20 June 1.034 

Notes on Pales found in Library, Thomas 174 4- lr12, Pied in Tenn. 
Officer in. American lines in Pev. war. Captain Md. line. 
Married. Elizabeth Evans, born 1749» died 1812. 

Adam, 1768- 1851 , Pied in Alabama. At age 14 joined a, company 
of volunteers, w. A. R. Chanter at Memphis Tenn. named for him 
Married Mary Hall Jordan of Sussex nelewere. 
Adam horn p'orce-ter Co../Maryland 14 July 1768. Pied ot Hazel 
Green Alabama 14 Oct. 18-51 . Mary Hall JorWn. and Adam Pale 
married 24 Feb. 1790. Mary Hall was horn 27 Oct. 1772. Pied at 
Columbia. Tenn. 10th. of March 1.859. 

James Pale born ca 1630. Pied ca 1693, Pro1"' Philadelphia, with his 
youngest son, John,168 6- 1778, Pie^ in Worcester Mo. 
married Pies Fc Knight who died 1775 or 1776. 
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Information from C. Felix Dale 1440 Lake Shore Drive Chicago 
111. Who was born 31 Jan. 1914. 
His folks came from Taylor and Woodford Counties Ky. He was son 
of Charles * His grandfather wasr Dr. Charles Taylor Dale. 
Spencer Co. line. Mother of C. Felix Dale was a Means. 
Part of his family was William Lee Dale, and a great aunt Annie 
Dale. 
William Pratt Dale was an attorney in Louisville Ky. He was a 
distant relative. A Charles Pale was an Airline Pilot. 

Information sent by Carrola Sandefer Ruggles 519 Girard St. 
Metropolis 111. 62960. 
William Dale Wife ? 
Son , Isaac Dale B. 5/ 15. 1812 .Died 5/ 3/ 1880. in Massac Co. 
111. Married Eliza Jane Fancher who was B. 7/ 10/ 1820. D. 7/ 1888 
Lived in Hart Co. Ky. , Then in Henry Co. Tenn. 1841. 

Dau. Nancy Dale B. 3/ 21 18 43. Died 11/ 24/ 1880. Married 
Thomas ueward Morgan .1858. He was born 8/ 18/ 1833. Both died 
in Massac Co. 111. He was born in Rockingham Co. N. C. 

Isaac L. Morgan , son of Thomas Seward Morgan, born 3/ 4/ 1873. 

Married Lillie Rose , 12/ 22/ 1895. Died 3 Oct. 1^63, 
Metropolis 111. Lillie Rose Born 2/ 20 / ? Died 8/ 7/ 1955. 

*>'. A. R . Patriot Index , gives William Dale B. 1757. Died 6/ 7/ 
1822. He married first Elizabeth Heth, M. 2nd. Elizabeth Booth. 
He was a private in Va. 

Dale names from N. S. D.A. R. Patriot Index. 
Abraham B. 7./ JO.1753 Died 11, 1831 , Married Mary Weakley 
C Pt Va 
Adam,"7/ 14/ 1768 D. 10/ 14/ 1851 . Married Mary Hall. Vol Md. 
George B. 1754. D. 1833. Married HannahP^ale 
P. S. means Personal Service) 
Ja.mes Born 1740, D. 1795 . Married Margaret Read. He was a private 
D. 
John , Born 1740, Died 9/ 29/ 1785. Married Tabitha Pvt .D. 
John B. 1755, D. 1829. Married Martha Pvt in Va. 
Matthew, B. 1762 . D. 7/ 25/ 1814 , Married Keaty , ? .Pvt Md. 
Thomas B. 3/ 5/ 1744 D—?. D. 16 1812 . M. Elizabeth Evans. 
He was a 2nd Lieutenant , Md. 

William B. 1757 D. 6/ 7/ 1822. Married Elizabeth Heth Pvt Va. 



pale Page 12 

List of Dale names found in a book " Virginia Wills and 

Administrations 1652- 1800. By Torrence. 

Dale, Bedford Co. 

Prances, 1777 Will. 

Dale Lancaster Co. 

Edward 1695, Will. 

Dale , Norfolk Co. 
Williwm 1715. Will. 
Henry, Instrument. 

Richard 1752 , Will. 
Winfield 1767 Will. 

" Wm. Dale 1768 will. 
"n Daniel 1769 Will. 

" Peter 1771 Will. 
" Wm. 1772 I. 

n North Harnaton Co. 
Eliz. 1641 Will. 
Northumberland 

" Litty 1794. Will. 

Princess Anne Co. 

Paul 1742 will. 

William 1750 Will. 

Prince William Co. 

Robert 1779 

Richmond Co. 
Abraham 174-0 Instrument . 

• Rubin 1768. 

Thomas 1775 " 
1 Jos . 1791 Will 
" Alex 1791 Instrument. 

York Co. 
" Nicholas 1647 Will. 

Dales 
Surrey Co. 
Catherine 1750, Will. 

The w on this nage means Will. 
The I enuals Instrument. 
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Entries in the North Parnham Parish Register 1672- 1800. 
Richmond Co. Va. Thomas and Prances pale 
Births prid deaths. Colored excluded. 
in this register. (No Pale marriages recorded! ) 
Abraham and Winifred Dale. p g 6 Aiexander , B. 2 5 Sep. 1 7 2 2 

Page 06 Reubm, B. 21 sen. 1720. 
" 97, Abraham B. 4 April 1724. " •' Betty, B. 19 A^ril 1722 
" 07. Isaac, B. 15 Nov. 1727. " " Thomas . B. 12 Aug.1723. 
" .100 Robert P. 27 March 17^0 " " Alexander P. 3 Feb. 1726 
" 100 , Thomas, B. 17 April 1731 3>r32. ""P™. QF, Alexander died 

and —-~ Pale 2 2 Nov. 1722. 
Page 96 Frances , B. 18 March 1721. _ Betty P^ 5 Aug. 1722. 
iteubin and Hannah vale William and Fences Dale. 
?*** 2°£ I ? a R C 2* ^ r f T i l % h n ?. 98. William B. 1 Sen. 17-37. 

201 Abraham , T 30 July 1753. P, J QQ, Peter B. 5 Oct. 1739. 
" 201 -illiam B. 39 Nov. 175 7. -p «p be' B ? t j 1 ? / a 
" 202 Robert B. 14 March 1760. ' » « ™~,beth B 31 M-r 11 » Betty B. 15 June, 1764. 17/5 ' 

Thomas and Mice Pale, „ Isaac B 8 Sen 1747 
"age 200 Winifred, B 17 Sev. 1752. P / 2 0 1 , ' W ^ . B'. ii iJ.rcA 

onl Elizabeth B. 6 Jan. 1758. 175 3 
v~^iy B. ,5 March 1755. » "'James , P. so, nec. 175/ 

Bareleish, B. :0 Feb. 1760. « p i c h P r (^ B i"i>ec 1757 
" 202 Natus B. 9 Oct. 1767. IvS* ' 5«n * 

one : aie. 
~""7~, . T -n .

 r. 201, William Pied. "an. 1758. 
cionn ana rucy i.aie. Alexander and lettice Pale 
Page 203, James B 7 i oy. 1772 p ? 0 A p 0# B# b# 

o Reuben , B. 19 April 1778. 2 q ^ ^ ^ 
Sarah B. 21 Feb. 1753. 

Pnfi i u c y eaie Frances B 1757 
rage 204 John SJrineham , B. 12 Nov. 178-9.__ „„„-Il_-- " 

Joseph and. Willian Sale ""5?homas~and Joice Pale 
Page203 Eliza^th ^ B. 22 June 1772. P. 200 Pudley B. 18 Aug* 
H " " Archelus B.'22 April 1774. 1753. 

" Polly, B. 12 March 1781. Nanny B. 20 April 1754. 
Alexander and Sarah Pale 

._- i^iL^lfsy^B^S ^Pr- 1783. 
George and~HannaE Pale 

^P5n47 Betsy. B. 1 Jan. 1777. d 'Hannah B. 14 Nov. 1783. 
Archives Division, Virginia State Library , Richmond 19 Va. 
Will supply copies of the pages noted above at a modest cost. 
Red KH mark means moved to Woodford Co Ey. 1785/ 90. Some soon 
moved on. I have mimeographed about 30 pages' of basic records 
on these Pale families, Mostly from Wood Ford Co. lvy. but some 
from the Northern neck of Virginia. 
Mrs Almon Daniels 6241 18th ~"oed North Arlington 5 Virginia. 
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Dale 

Sir Thomas ^ale died in 1619. 
British Naval Commander an Deputy Bovernor of Virginia. 
From 1588 to 1609, he was in the Netherlands with the English 
Army originally under Robert Dudley, Pari of Leicester. 
In 1606 he was knoghted by James the 1st. Under him began the 
firsr real expansion of the Colony with the establishment of 

the settlement of ̂ emco on and a bout what was later known as 
Farrior's Island, About 1614, he took the first step toward 
abolishing the communal system by the introduction of private 
holdings, and it was during his administration that the first Code 

of Laws of Virginia was effectually tested. 

An account of Dale s career in Va. is given in Alexander Brown's 
The first republic"in' America I898. 
Dale's Code by W.f. Prince may be found in Volume 1 of the 
Annual Report of the American History Association for I899- 1900^ 
and Code in Pete Forces Historical Facts. 

The following sent by 

On Saturday 16 July died Mr Oliver Dale, Schoolmaster, Some of 
whose pupils had , no longer than Thursday night before presented. 
the"Tragedy of Cats" with applause at the Theatre in this town" 

There is mentioned in 1739 the Governors of S . C. granted a 
special commission to Thomas Dale Esn, Monday 17 Sea. 1750. 
He took a Prs Pegree in Professor of Physics at Teyden in the 
year 1724 6r - 25. He was Judge in the Courts of this Province 
S.C. about 16 years . 
This was taken from death notices in the S. C. Gazette 1738-
1775. 

"Tennessee Cousins" states that Adam, John and, William Dale se 
settled in DeKalb Co. Tenn. 

The Abridged Compendium of American and. Genealogical and. First 
Families of America, states there were many families of Pales 
who case from Ireland, Scotland and Wales and England ,. 
Settled in Maryland and Virginia, then several went to Tenn, 
My and Alabama 
One was Thomas Pale B. 1744 Died 1812. in Tenn.. 
Officer in American Revolutionary war, Captain of Md. line. 
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Mra Susie Cooper 21.21 . New Tampa Hwy. sent the 
following information. 
Her G. grandfather Christopher Dale D. 1805 in Da. His wife was 
Susannah Medsker B. in Ohio. ner parents were from Pa. and 

were Dutgh. 
Children of Christopher and Susannah Medsker Pale were- 1 George, 
2 John, 3 iuary. 4 anna 5 Meter who died young . 6 Barbara . 7 
Catherine , 8 William, 9 °amuel, All born in Ohio and my grand
father no.10, James born in 1857 in Blackford Indiana. 
George born 1813 was a brother of Christopher, His wife was Cath
erine, Their children- 1 lydia 2 Sarah, 3 Pavid, 4 Joseph 
{ David and Joseph were twins , 5 Susannah. All children except 
Lydia were bo m l in Indiana. George and. wife Catherine migrated to 
Indiana in 184 5. She thinks Jacob -sale was a brother. His wife was 
Maria., Their children were-lCornelius 2 John, married J. R. 
3 ^acob. George W. These three men and their families were living 
in same Co. Same trip in 1.860 in Indiana, As my Father's grand
mother died when he was 5 years old, the family was soon broken 
up. 
Amos Pale moved to Champlain 111. and maybe George. John Dale 
and William Dale , sons of Amos lived in Mo. 
Some Dales were Punkards. I have found some land pureha.ses in 
Blackford Indiana. 
The Dales were in Ohio early between 1805 and 1>- 13. They were 
blue eyed and many were farmers, 
William Dale was from Wales. His wife was from Scotland. 

There are over 200, 000 Pales in The U.S. 
•̂ dward dalw was born in Marviand 
D.A.R. Books 
William Jason Dale married Mary 0 Reily, William ^ale came to 
Indiana before 1814 
At Worcester Md. minutes, Rev. William ^ale born on this 
Lord^s Pay , May the fourth 1783. The son of John rials the son of 
James ^ale of Londonderry England. 

There were many William ~ales in the Dale line, My 
father was William Leonard Dale , son of William ^eonard ^ale ,the 
son of John H. Pale, the son of John Bale, who was a soldier in 
the Revolutionary war. 

William Pale .son of Edward. Dale came to Tenn. He had a son named. 
William Jr. 0ne William Dale, B. 7 Sea. 1778, ̂ ied 8 ^ay 1836, 
He lived 5 miles south of Celin« Tenn. Married Sarah Irons. 
He was son of William and Margaret 
William, son of William, Sr. son of Edward, married Martha Good
pasture, in Tenn. 
Dr E.E. JJale ( son of F. iiimer Dale ) is a research Professor 
at the University of Okla, Norman Okla. 

http://pureha.se
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Information by A. Dallas Dale and Marilyn Whitaker; 

Dallas Dale says" Marilyn's G. G.G. Grandfather was Thomas A. 

Dale B. 1820 , died 1900.in Ind. Moved to Cedar Co. Mo. some time 

before 1870 as he and his family are on 1870 Census on Cedar Co. 

Twp, page 64 as follows, Thomas A. Dale , age 50, B.in Ind. Caro

line B. in uhio, age 48, Children; 1 Samuel Age 18, B. 111. 

( This is Marilyn's G. G. grandfather)- 2, James H. B. in Mo. 

age 13.—3 Nancy C. age 10, B. in 111.— 4 Thomas Andrew age 7. 

in 111. - 5 Caroline age 4 B. in Mo.- Robert, 1/12. B. Mo. 

Thomas A. Dale built a hotel known as Eldorado House in Eldo

rado Springs in 1881 and was one of the first Aldermen in the new 

city founded in this year,. Marilyn 's G.G. grandfather was was 

Samuel Dale B. 111. 1852., D. 1936. Her G.G. grandmother Nancy 

( Garrison)Dale 1852- 1919, B. Ky. Nancy was a ister to A. 

Dallas Dale's grandmother. Children- 1 Nineh 5.B , Mo. 2 Charles 

A. 3 B. in Mo.- 3 ̂ onzo Burton 1, B. Mo.. 4 Elmer B. Mo. %, Fred

erick. B. ̂ o. Elmer was Marilyn's -^andfatfoer. 

Marilyn Whitaker, whose address 1616 South Springfield B©liver Mo. 

1962. She says Thomas Andrews married Carolina . She was B. 1829 

died 1909. Their children were; 1 Napoleon, B. 9 May 1845. 2"And-rcw 

rew, B. 27 Dec. I848. 3 Charles Samuel B. 27 Aug,. 1852 and a 

^au. Molly Nancy. N. . Marilyn said her G. G. G grandfather -ii. 

25 March 1820. Pied 3rd. Augshl900. 

The following information sent by Miss Jennie Dale I838 N.W. 11th 

St. Apt. 6 Okla. City Okla. 73106. She was B. In 188-7 grand. 

daughter of Judson Dale. Her brother was W.L. ""ale. ( Lieut, retired) 

and her father had a sister named Laura Dale,a lawyer who died 

in 1945. She said " It seems their family did at one time live 

in Tenn. Laura said the town of Liberty was founded by the Dales. 

I did at one time have a list of the descendants of William Dale 
who came over from Eng. The father of Jennie was William AlbyDale 

B._1861. 

Thomas Dale registered in principal Probate Court London. 

Sir Thomas Pale 19 Dec. 1617. Luke Daie Colonel 

Elliot's Reg. 1776. Cowel's Spirit 1776. 

Vital records Vol. 12. The above information from Library in 

Houston Texas. 
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More information sent by r r s wilbanks 30 2, 20 St. 

Lubbock Texas. 

My G. (j# grandfather, William Pale , was born in Tenn. 16 Dec. 

1783. His wife was lolly, born 29 Jan. 1790. D. 2nd. July 1834. 

They were the parents of 13 ehildren as follows— 

1, James Dale B. 3?eb. 1809; 2 Nancy ^ale B. 14 th. Sep. 1810. 

3 John " B.„ct . 19, 1812 ,D. ̂ une 3, 1830. 4 Mary B. ~ep. 23 

1814, D 25 MTov. 1855. 5 Elizabeth, B. Aug. 10 1817. 6 lewis 

B. 8 Oct. 1819. 7 Jane, B. Nov 18 1821. D. Ped. 2nd. 1822. 

8 William, B. 0ct. 19 1823. 9 George, B °une 10,1825. D 1839. 

10 Sally B. ̂ ov. 9th. 1827 P. ? 11 Melinde B. Jan. 14 1830. 

12 Lucinda. B. Jan 14 1830 . Malinda and ^ucinda were twins. 
13 Rhode Ann, B. 4 Oct 1833. 

Mrs Wilbanks further says- and I euote- Mary Dale was my great 
grand mother . She was the third wife of Elijah Montgomery 

whom she married about 1848. They lived in Davies Co. Indiana 

She was the mother of of four children,Sarah ( 1850 - 18 88. 

Elijah ^ewis 1852- 1901), William Lucas 1852 - 1934). James 1854-

1859. Elijah Lewis married Rose Williams Chestnut, a young 

widow Sep. 28 . 1878 at Raglesville Indiana, Davies Co. 
They were parents of 2 children. 1 Mary Matilda, B. dune 20 1880 
2 Austin Homer, who married Adaline Luella Moyer , a native of 
Indiana on April 24 1907. Beaver Co . Oklahoma Terrirory and I am 
their eldest daughter. Homer Austin Montgomery, B. July 26 1883. 
My William ^ a l e was living in Flinn near Leesville, Laurence Co. 
Indiana 1853. I do not have any record of him after that date. 
I plan to have records at Bedford xndiana searched aometime. 
I have odtained a little information a bout Souire ^ale from 
history of Boone Co. Indiana by Hardin Page 267. Sruire Dale was 
born in West Tenn .1792. Married Elizabeth Small in 1810. They 
moved to Laurence Co. In 1815 to Putman Co. and 1828 to Boone Co, 
Had a son Matthew B. May 4 , 1820 . 
Lewis Pale was a minister( Methodist) serving as 4th. pastor of 
the Methodist Church at Laurenceaort, which was established in 
1837. in the centerof the community and was also used as a school 
and general meeting place. His wife was Margaret and they had a son 
Wesley Simpson, B. Nov. 8. 1849. ( and possibly other children). 
We have a letter eritten by Sally ( Sarah ̂ ale) toher sister and 
brother - in- law, Elijah Montgomery, June 27, 1853, that her line 
of Dales were afflicted with T. B. " End of euote. 
This information sent by Dale Sandlin, " Edward Washington Dale, 
B. ^ov. 1770 or(1790) M Anne Lewis Moore 22 May 1815. Children-
Mary F., William, Thomas Nathaniel, Elvira H. Dale, Anne Lewis -Male 
Thomas when 28 entered America on the shir " Jacob. 
Info, by Robert F. Cole2131S.W. 21 St. Terrence Miami Pla. 
Thomas Dale son of Irish Dale B. Mar.1744 Sussex Co. Del. P. 6 °?.n. 
18l£ Dekalb Co. Tenn. M. Elizabeth Evans , Dau. of John -'vans of 
North Hampton. 
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Lale Britannica— 

Robert William Dale 1829- 1895. 

English Congregationalist Divine. 

Born in London 1st. Dec. 1829 . was educated at Snringhill 

college , Birmingham England. 

In 1853, he was united, to the 'Corrs Lane Chapel, Birmingham 

as a Co- pastor with John Angell James . on Hhose.death in 

1859? he became sole pastor. 

Dale took a keen interest in National and Municipal politics . 

In 1886 , he supported Chamberlain in opposition to ^rish Home 

Rule, but this did. not destroy his influence among Gladstonian 

Noncom ists. 

At his death, 13 March 1895, he left an unfinished manuscript 

of the history of ^Congregationalism, which was completed in 

1907 by his son W. W. Dale, Principal of Liverpool University. 

Other works of his are- On the atonement and the living Christ. 

on the four Gospels. 

See " Hfe of R. W. Dale by his son A. W. W# Pale. 
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Fy G.G. grandfather. Thomas Andrew '̂ale, B. 25 i;iarch 1820, 

died 3rd. Aug. 1900 . Buried, at Clintonville cemetery, Cedar Co. Mo. 

Was he the Thomas ^ale who recorded land in Dade Co. M0. ± n 

1840 ?. Was he the son of George and Frances Dale? 

She later married a Martingale. 

Other children in this family were- 1 Elisabeth Frances, B 1825. 

in Indiana, married William Martindale Garrett . 

2 George Samuel , born 1831, Joanna. Bird. 

3, Bettie married John vnowles. 

Thomas Dale s son , Charles Samuel was born in Brown Co, 111. 

in I852. 

In 1856 and in I858, Thomas recorded land in Cedar Co Missouri. 

There is a Thomas Pale listed in i860 census of Brown Co. 111. 

Buckhorn township, j with a son 13. 
In the I850 census shows Thomas Dale in Putman Co. Ind. 

and a Thomas Pale in Greene Co. Ind. 

In 1880 , a Thomas Dale opened the Eldorado House in Pldorado 

Springs, Cedar Co. MP. A fashionable Spa. at that time. 
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Dale names found at Cedar Co. Mo. 

James Pale married Jane Snyder 27 Sep. I846. Book No. 1 

Page 8. 

William arried margaret 14 July 1857. Book no. 1, Page 8. 

A. S. married Lutetia Welch 13 L'ec. 1868. " „ " " ". 

Mary Ann married John Britt orCprBvitt) 8 th. Aug. 1869 " 317. 

Mary married John M. Rountree 17 June 1869. " 305. 

William Dale married Rena Cevillian 20 th. Feb. 1870 " 385. 
Thomas Dale married Anna E. Neal, 3- 8 - 1886. 

Arthur , married Jennie iVi. Rogers 2nd. Aug 1887 Book h. 

Etta Daie married E„ . Oarrieon 3rd. dune 1887 pp *AJ " D. 
T.A. Dale married M. ~. Davis 12 Sep. 1888 Book P. page 87. 

Cora L. Dale married M. M. Martind ? 8 Sep. 1885, BookD. 305. 

D. M. Dale married E.E. "otice , 3rd. Sep. 1889 " E/ 148 

Jomas A. Dale married Joe Emerson 31 Jan. " F. 
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Norfolk Co. Va. John Pale and Mrs Judy Stafford married 23 Pec. 
1819. In my list of Maryland Pales, I find Thomas Pale P. 1730, 
died. 1805 in Tenn. 
Married in 1766 to Elizabeth Evans. 
1?heir children— 
1 Adam Pale Born 1768 married Mary Hall. Pied 1851 
2 Thomas Pale, born 1770 married Mary Oreily. 
3 Elizabeth Pale . 4 William Pale. 
5 Martha Pale 
6 Isaac Pale 
7 John Pale 
Abstract of wills, John Pale Record lib. Jw. # 4 Pol. 368, 
Jan 24 1775 March 14 1778. 
To my son John Pale 
Grandson James Dale and. daughter Elizabeth, 
Martha Whaley. grand daughter Hannah Whaley, 
Grand son Seth Whaley son of T"*artha, 
Daughter Sarah Evans. 
Daughter Rhode Hatfield 
Son Thomas Pale 
Grand son Adam Pale son of Thomas , 

Daughter Ann Stevenson. 

The following information sent by P. Himer Pale, Pistrict Judge 
at Guymon Okla. 2f March 1949. 
" I traced our family back to William Pale who was married to 
Elizabeth of Scotland. Prom Va. he settled in Woodford Co. Ky. 
He had 9 children. 
One child was named Ellen, Pale who married Thomas Bullock and. 
they had a grand child- Mary B. Aker of Parkville rissouri. 

¥y book gives the history of all the descendants of Wm. Dale 
with whom 1 have come in contact. 
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The following information was also sent by Mrs T. W. Vaughn 
of Rt. 2 Denton Texas. 
Sophia Woodson Pale ( 1805- 1894) married 1818 Robert Turner 
( 1794- 1.856). 
D. A. B.4 Books. 
William Jason Pale married Mary 0 Reily. 
Thomas Dale Jr. Married Elizabeth Hammond. 
Thomas born 1744, Died 1812. Served as 2nd. Lieutenant in 
Captain Isaac Evan's Company. He was born in Worcester Co. 
Maryland, Pied at Liberty Tenn. 
Major Edward Pale . Volume 7 The Compendium of American 
Genealogy-
Major ^dwerd dale born 'Died 12 Feb. 1695. 
He came from Lancaster England to Lancaster Co. Va. He was 
among the Royalists who sought refuge in Virginia after the death 
of Charles the first, 1649-50, Justice , 1st Clerk. West more-
land Co. Va. 1658. Clerk of Lancaster Co. Va. 1665- 74. 
Major of Militia. High Sheriff 1670-80. Burgess 1677- 82-83. 
Married Lady Diana Prestwood ca 1625, Daughter of Sir Henry 
Skiawith, born 1589. Knight of Baronet of Prestwood, Leceister-
shire England.. Sir Henry Skipwith married Amy Kempe. Pied 1807. 

More notes from Mrs Vaughn- A. C. Andy Dale married Margaret 
Elizabeth Peterson of Celina Tenn. They had 14 children. 
1 Tennie M. Arms, Tennie was born 26 Jan. 188 3. 2 John Plumley, 
B. 1885. 3 Riley Tinsley. 1886. 4 Mary Ella 1889, Iff. J.S. Ker 
died 1950. 5 Martin Millard 1891, D. 20 Sep. 1944. 6 Delma Pearl 
B. 1893, 7 Bettie B. 1895. 8 Infant. 9 Archie B. I898 . B 1901. 
10 Frances Susan 1901 - 1946,Hole Avis 1903. 12 Cora Willette 
1904. 13 William J. Bryan 1908. 14 Infant. 
Andy died 1943. Margaret died 1905. 
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